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Deleon, Eloisa

From: Hauer, Paul [Hauer Paui@mail.da.state. wi.us]

Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2007 2:35 PM

To: Deleon, Eloisa

Subject: 2007-08-04 COMP Complaint ~Dent, Jameli*Morton, Saundra~~07XF5598.dog

Attachments: header. him

STATE OF Plaintiff CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
WISCONSIN
- Plaintiff(s)
VS,
Dent, Jamell Lerron Complaining Witness:

3885 N Humboidt Bl
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212
(D.O.B. : June 30, 1975)

DA Case Number:
Morton, Saundra T 07XF5598
3445 S 24th St Circuit Court Case
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53215 Number:

(D.O.B. : July 4, 1968) Defendant(s)

THE ABOVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE
ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT(S) IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF
WISCONSIN.

COUNT 01: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
{As to Defendant Jamell Dent)

On July 26, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 961. 16(2)
(b}(1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 02: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Jamell Dent)

On August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 961.16(2)
(b}(1) and 961.41(1){cm)1g.

COUNT 03: POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE -
COCAINE (MORE THAN 1 GRAM BUT LESS THAN 5 GRAMS) (As to Defendant Jamell
Dent)

On August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly possess with
intent to deliver more than 1 gram but not more than 5 grams of cocaine, a controlied
substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statute sections 961.16(2)(b)(1) and 961.41(1m){cm)1r.

COUNT 04: BAIL JUMPING - FELONY (As to Defendant Jamell Dent)
On or about August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, having been
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charged with a felony and having been released from custody under Chapter 969 of the
Wisconsin Statutes, did intentionally fail to comply with the terms of his bond, contrary to
Wisconsin Statutes Section 946.49(1)(b).

COUNT 05: BAIL JUMPING - FELONY (As to Defendant Jamell Dent)

On or about August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, having been
charged with a felony and having been released from custody under Chapter 969 of the
Wisconsin Statutes, did intentionally fail to comply with the terms of his bond, contrary to
Wisconsin Statutes Section 946.49(1)(b).

COUNT 06: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Saundra Morton)

On July 19, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 8961.16(2)
(b)(1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 07: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Saundra Morton)

On July 21, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 8961.16(2)
(b)(1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 08: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Saundra Morton) '

On or about August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly
deliver 1 gram or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes
sections 961.16(2)(b)(1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 09: POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE -
COCAINE (MORE THAN 1 GRAM BUT LESS THAN 5 GRAMS) (As to Defendant Saundra
Morton)

On or about August 1, 2007, at 3445 S 24th St, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly possess with
intent to deliver more than 1 gram but not more than 5 grams of cocaine, a controlled
substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statute sections 961.16(2)(b)(1) and 961.41(1m)(cm)1r.

AS TO COUNT 01:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class G felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of not
more than $25,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years or both.

Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for
not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 961 .50(1), Stats. If the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving priviieges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.

AS TO COUNT 02:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class G felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of not
more than $25,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years or both.

Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for

not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 961.50(1), Stats. If the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
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assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving privileges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.

AS TO COUNT 03:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class F felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of not
more than $25,000 or imprisocnment for not more than 12 years and 6 months or both.

Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for
not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 961.50(1), Stats. If the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving privileges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.

AS TO COUNT 04:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class H Felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of
not more than $10,000 or imprisonment for not more than 6 years or both.

AS TO COUNT 05:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class H Felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of
not more than $10,000 or imprisonment for not more than 6 years or both.

AS TO COUNT 06:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class G felony, the maximum possible penaity is a fine of not
more than $25,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years or both.

Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for
not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 961.50(1), Stats. if the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving privileges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.

AS TO COUNT 07:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class G felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of not
more than $25,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years or both.

- Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for
not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 861.50(1), Stats. If the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving privileges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.

AS TO COUNT 08:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class G felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of not
more than $25,000 or imprisonment for not more than 10 years or both.

Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for
not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 961.50(1), Stats. If the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving privileges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.
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AS TO COUNT 09:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class F felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of not
more than $25,000 or imprisonment for not more than 12 years and 6 months or both.

Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for
not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 961 .50(1), Stats. If the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving privileges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.

| am a City of Milwaukee police officer and base this complaint upon police reports, which state
the foliowing:

On July 19, 2007 Officer Rodolfo Ayala called a number that he was given by a citizen
informant and told to ask for Saundra. At approximately 9:37 p.m. Officer Ayala called the
number he was given and asked for Saundra and he asked a woman who identified herself on
the phone as Saundra if she was good. Saundra told Officer Ayala to meet her at the bar. At
10:15 p.m. Officer Ayala went to Chasers Pub at 2155 S. Kinnickinnic in the City and County of
. Milwaukee where he observed a black female that was later identified as the defendant
© Saundra Morton and a black male seated next to her who was later identified as the defendant
Jamell Dent inside. Officer Ayala approached defendant Morton and asked her if he could get
“two.” Officer Ayala then handed the defendant Morton two pre-recorded $20 bills and the
defendant Morton gave Officer Ayala two clear plastic corner cut baggies with suspected
cocaine base. Officer Ayala gave the suspected cocaine base to Detective Kohnert who
subjected it to the Cobalt Thiocyanate Field Test. The substance tested positive for the
presence of cocaine and weighed .43 grams.

On July 21, 2007 Officer Ayala called the same number again and spoke to an individual who
identified herself as Saundra. He was told to meet at Chasers Pub. Officer Ayala entered
Chasers Pub at 2155 8. Kinnickinnic and observed defendant Morton and defendant Dent in
the tavern again. Officer Ayala approached defendant Morton and asked for two dubs and
handed her two pre-recorded $20 bills. Defendant Morton gave Officer Ayala two clear plastic
corner cut baggies with suspected cocaine base. Officer Ayala gave those two corner cut
baggies to Detective Kohnert who subject them to the Cobalt Thiocyanate Field Test and they
returned a positive resuit for the presence of cocaine and weighed .36 grams.

On July 26, 2007 Officer Ayala called the same phone number and asked to speak to
Saundra. The individua! who identified herself as Saundra told Officer Ayala that she was on
the north side but that her boyfriend was at the bar. She advised Officer Ayala that she would
call him and teil him that Officer Ayala was on his way. Officer Ayala then went to Chasers
Pub at 2155 S. Kinnickinnic and observed the defendant Dent sitting at the bar by himself.
Officer Ayala approached defendant Dent and told him that he was a friend of defendant
Morton and told him that he needed “two” dubs. Dent reached into his right pants pocket and
retrieved a small clear envelope and Officer Ayala observed numerous clear plastic corner cut
baggies with suspected cocaine base. Dent removed two of the clear plastic cut baggies with
suspected cocaine base and handed them to Officer Ayala who handed defendant Dent two
pre-recorded $20 bills. The suspected crack cocaine was given to Detective Rehbein who
subjected it to the Cobalt-Thiocyanate Field Test and it returned a positive result for the
presence of cocaine base and weighed .37 grams.

On August 1, 2007 Officer Ayala called the phone number again and asked to speak to
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Saundra. individual who identified herself as Saundra said she was on the north side and that
her boyfriend was on his way to Chasers. Defendant Saundra told Officer Ayala that she
would be at Chasers later that night. At 9:35 p.m. Officer Ayala went to Chasers Pub on 2155
S. Kinnickinnic Avenue and sat next to defendant Dent and told him that he was looking for
“two dubs.” Defendant then reached into his right front pants pocket and handed Officer Ayala
two clear plastic comer cut baggies with suspected cocaine base. Officer Ayala handed
defendant Dent two pre-recorded $20 bills. Officer Ayala gave the suspected cocaine base to
Detective Rehbein who subjected it to the Cobait-Thiocyanate Field Test and it returned a
positive result for the presence of cocaine and weighed .46 grams.

At 11:17 p.m. Officer Ayala called the phone number again and spoke to Saundra and he
asked her if she was at the tavern. The individual who identified herself as Saundra said she
was at the tavern. At 11:22 p.m. Officer Ayala went into Chasers tavern at 2155 S.
Kinnickinnic and observed the defendant Morton sitting at the bar. Defendant Dent was also
seated at the bar. Defendant Morton approached Officer Ayala and engaged him in
conversation and he advised her that he needed two dubs. Defendant Morton retrieved two
clear plastic corner cut baggies with suspected cocaine base from her right front pants pocket
and handed them to Officer Ayala. Officer Ayala handed the defendant two pre-recorded $20
.bills. The cocaine was conveyed to Detective Kohnert who subjected it to the Cobalt
Thiocyanate Field Test and it returned a positive result for the presence of cocaine base and
weighed .49 grams.

On or about August 1, 2007 at about 11:55 p.m. Officer Jason Enk and Officer Juarez received
information from Officer Ayala that an undercover drug transaction had occurred inside
Chasers Pub. Officer John Schott searched defendant Dent and recovered a small zip-lock
bag containing 11 corner cuts of suspected cocaine base and the two pre-recorded $20 bills ,
that Officer Ayala had given him. Also recovered from defendant Dent was $73 in suspected
drug proceeds. The cocaine received from defendant Dent was conveyed to Officer Navarette
who subjected it to the Cobalt Thiocyanate Field Test and received a positive indication for the
presence of cocaine base with a weight of 2.39 grams. Complainant based upon his training
and experience feels that the weight of the drugs along with the packaging is consistent with
an intent to deliver cocaine.

Officer Juarez searched defendant Morton and recovered 13 comer cuts of suspected cocaine
base from the defendant's left front shorts pocket along with two pre-recorded $20 bills that
Officer Ayala had given her. Also recovered from defendant Morton was $142 in suspected
drug proceeds. Officer Juarez conveyed the suspected cocaine to the Vice Control Division
where she subjected a sample of it to the Cobalt Thiocyanate Field Test and received a
positive resuit for the presence of cocaine with a weight of 3.62 grams. Complainant based
upon his training and experience feels that the weight of and packaging of the drugs recovered
from defendant Morton was consistent with the intent to deliver.

On August 2, 2007 officers searched defendant Morton’s residence at 3445 S. 24" Street in
the City and County of Milwaukee. Defendant Morton had given Officer Juarez consent to
search her home. Inside the upstairs bedroom of the apartment officers located in the dresser
drawer a knotted clear plastic bag containing an off-white chunky substance suspected to be
cocaine base along with $690 and a black digital scale. Located in a blue duffel bag on the
floor of the bedroom where the dresser was, were numerous pieces of correspondence
addressed to defendant Dent. Inside the dresser drawer were numerous pieces of
correspondence addressed to defendant Morton. The cocaine base recovered was tested by
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Officer Angela Juarez. Angela Juarez subjected the cocaine to the Cobalt Thiocyanate Field
Test and received a positive result for the presence of cocaine base with a weight of 18.99
grams. Complainant, based upon the weight and packaging, along with the recover of the
digital scales believes that the cocaine base was intended for distribution.

Detective Rehbein spoke to defendant Morton after advising her of her constitutional rights.

Defendant Morton states that she lives at 3445 S. 241" St. and she has lived there for two
years. She stated she is currently involved in an relationship with defendant Dent. She states
that she has been selling cocaine for the past four or five months and that she is unemployed
and needed to make money. She stated that she has been selling cocaine at the Chaser’s bar
on the south side of Milwaukee. She stated that she sold two rocks of cocaine to Officer Ayala
on a few occasions.

A review of Milwaukee County Circuit Court Case #2007CF1970 reveals that defendant Dent
was charged with the felony offense of Child Abuse - Intentionally Causing Harm, 948.03(2)
(b). A review of Milwaukee County Circuit Court Case #2007CF1948 reveals that the
defendant Dent is charged with the felony offenses of Felon in Possession of a Firearm,

941.29(2)(a) and Possession of Marijuana, 2nd or Subsequent Offense, 961.41(3g)(e). The
files in both of these cases further reflect that the defendant was released from custody in
those cases under the provisions of Wisconsin Statutes Chapter 969 with a condition that the
defendant commit no new further criminal violations of law on both cases. The above-stated
facts show that the defendant was in direct violation of the conditions of bond on both cases as
recited above. Said file further reflects that the above-conditions of bond in both cases were in
effect at the time of this offense.

A review of Milwaukee County Circuit Court Case #1994CF940454 reveals that the defendant
Dent has a conviction of a drug offense under 161.41(1){m). This conviction remains of record
and has not been reversed.

“**End of Complaint****

Subscribed and sworn to before me
and approved for filing on this

day of :
2007

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY Complaining Witness

Anthony White\MIAW
- FELONY COMPLAINT --
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JAREVIEWNO7XF\05500 - 05999\07XF5598\2007-08-04 COMP COMPLAiNT
~DENT, JAMELL*MORTON,SAUNDRA~~Q7XF5598.D0C
TYPIST: MIAW/CG
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STATE OF Plaintiff INFORMATION
WISCONSIN
- Plaintiff(s)

VS,
Dent, Jamell Lerron Complaining Witness:
3885 N Humboldt Bi
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212
(D.O.B. : June 30, 1975)

DA Case Number

Morton, Saundra T 07XF5598

3445 S 24th St Circuit Court Number
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53215

(D.O.B. : July 4, 1968) Defendant(s)

I, JOHN T. CHISHOLM, DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN,
HEREBY INFORM THE COURT THAT THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT (S) IN THE
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF WISCONSIN.

COUNT 01: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Jamell Dent) ,

On July 26, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 961.16(2)
(b)(1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 02: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Jamell Dent)

On August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlied substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 961.16(2)
(b)(1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 03: POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE -
COCAINE (MORE THAN 1 GRAM BUT LESS THAN 5 GRAMS) (As to Defendant Jamell
Dent)

On August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly possess with
intent to deliver more than 1 gram but not more than 5 grams of cocaine, a controlled
substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statute sections 961.16(2)(b)(1) and 961.41(1m)(cm)1r.

COUNT 04: BAIL JUMPING - FELONY (As to Defendant Jamell Dent)

On or about August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, having been
charged with a felony and having been released from custody under Chapter 969 of the
Wisconsin Statutes, did intentionally fail to comply with the terms of his bond, contrary to
Wisconsin Statutes Section 946.49(1)(b).

COUNT 05: BAIL JUMPING - FELONY (As to Defendant Jamell Dent)

On or about August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, having been
charged with a felony and having been released from custody under Chapter 969 of the
Wisconsin Statutes, did intentionally fail to comply with the terms of his bond, contrary to
Wisconsin Statutes Section 946.49(1)(b).

10/3/2007



e oMW S WL s

COUNT 06: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Saundra Morton)

On July 19, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 861.16(2)
(b}{1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 07: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
{As to Defendant Saundra Morton)

On July 21, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly deliver 1 gram
or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes sections 961.16(2)
(b)(1) and 861.41(1)(cm)1g.

COUNT 08: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - COCAINE (1 GRAM OR LESS)
(As to Defendant Saundra Morton)

On or about August 1, 2007, at 2155 S Kinnickinnic Av, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly
deliver 1 gram or less of cocaine, a controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes
sections 961.16(2)(b)(1) and 961.41(1)(cm)1g.

ECOUNT 09: POSSEéSlON WITH INTENT TO DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE -
COCAINE (MORE THAN 1 GRAM BUT LESS THAN 5 GRAMS) (As to Defendant Saundra
Morton)

On or about August 1, 2007, at 3445 S 24th St, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly possess with
intent to deliver more than 1 gram but not more than 5 grams of cocaine, a controlled
substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statute sections 961.16(2)(b)(1) and 961.41(1m){cm)1r.

DATED: John T. Chisholm
District Attorney

DEPUTY / ASSISTANT DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

MIAW

J\Review\07XF\05500 - 05996\07XF5598\2007-08-04 COMP Complaint
~Dent, Jameli*Morton, Saundra~~07XF5598.doc
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE CASE

NICIPAL COURT ™svsren

Case Details For Defendant

3 i
:

i
i
F 2

5

Data is current as of 1

‘Case Search » |

By Case Number

By Citation Numbe

Defendant Iinformation

By Name Name: FRANK FRED DOBRERT
Month of Birth: 02/1943 Sex: Male Race: White
By Location Last Known Address: 2155B S KINNIKINNIC AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53207
o
Questions
Giossary Case Summary
: Case Number: 05033190 Status: Closed

Type of Case: Municipal citation
Citation Number: 58930944 Deposit Amount: $343.00
Violation: Ordinance 90-27-1-D, SAFE EGRESS FROM ENT. DOORS/SERVING RMS

] . Violation Date and Time: 04/25/2005 10:45 PM
Site Guide

Vielation Location: 2155 S KK AVE

Plea: No Contest Plea was entered by: Defendant
Collection? No Instaliment Plan? No
Judgment
Branch: | Finding: Guilty - Suspended Sentence Date: 08/16/2005
Penalty: $0.00 Due On: 08/16/2005 Balance Due: $0.0¢
A
Top

Common Questions Glossary Contact Us Court Location

Case Information Systermn Home Wisconsin Cirenit Court Milwaukee Municipal Court Home City -

Page format last revised: 08/31/2006 5:33 PM

http://query municourt. milwaukee.gov/AllDetails.asp?CNumber=05053190 10/4/2007



..... e s rage 1 o1

CITY OF MILWAUKEE | CASE

Case Details For Defendant

Data is current as of 1

N
B ° - Defendant Information
By Name Name: FRANK FRED DOBERT
Month of Birth: 02/1943 Sex: Male Race: White

Last Known Address: 21558 S KINNIKINNIC AVE, MILWAUKEE, W1 53207

o Commen ‘ 'i
l Cizstions :
Case summar
ossary Case Number: 05003840 Status: Closed

Contact Us Type of Case: Municipal citation ‘
Citation Number; 58842556 Deposit Amount: $152.00
Court Location Violation: Ordinance 90-18-1-A-1, SALE OF ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE PERSON
Violation Date and Time: 12/11/2004 6:00 PM
Violation Location: 2155 S KK
Plea: No Contest Plea was entered by: Defendant
Collection? No Instaliment Plan? No

Warrant/Commitment (Jail Time)
Last Writ Issued: Warrant (Failure to appear for arraignment)
Status: Withdrawn by Municipal Court

Judgment .
Branch: | Finding: Guilty Date: 08/16/2005
Penalty: $152.00 Due On: 10/17/2005 Balance Due: $0.00
Alternative
to Non-Payment by Due Date Amount Enforced On
Commitment - Consecutive 0 Days

Commean Questions Glossary Cantact Us Court Location

Case Information System Home Wisconsin Circait Court Milwankee Municipal Court Home City

Page format last revised: 08/31/2006 5:33 PM

http://query.municourt.milwaukee.gov/AllDetails.asp?CNumber=05003840 10/4/2007
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE CASE

MUNICIPAL COURT "o

Case Details For Defendant

ol

Data is current as of- 1

Defendant Information

Name: FRANK FRED DOBERT

Month of Birth: 02/1943 Sex: Male Race: White

Last Known Address: 2155B S KINNIKINNIC AVE, MILWAUKEE, W1 53207
Commaon 1 B 2

Guestions

Case Summary
Case Number: 05003840 Status: Closed
Type of Case: Municipal citation
" Citation Number: 58842556 Deposit Amount: $152.00
Violation: Ordinance 90-18-1-A-1, SALE OF ALCOHOL TO UNDERAGE PERSON

Violation Date and Time: 12/11/2004 6:00 PM

Violation Location: 2155 S KK

Plea: No Contest Plea was entered by: Defendant
Collection? No Installment Plan? No

Site Guide

Warrant/Commitment (Jail Time)
Last Writ Issued: Warrant (Failure to appear for arraignment)
Status: Withdrawn by Municipal Court

Judgment
Branch: | Finding: Guilty Date: 08/16/2005
Penalty: $152.00 Due On: 10/17/2005 Balance Due: $0.00
Alternative
to Non-Payment by Due Date Amount Enforced On
Commitment - Consecutive {0 Days
A
Top
Common Questions Glossary Contact Us Court Location
Case Information System Home Wisconsin Circalt Tourt Milwaukee Municipal Court Home City:

Page format last revised: 08/31/2006 5:33 PM

http://query.municourt.milwaukee.gov/AllDetails.asp?CNumber=05003840 16/4/2007
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE case

M jﬂglcjl L [» INFORMATI!

SYSTEM
Location Search Results

H

C

>

Data is current as of- 1

Case Search b |

Num Key: B an Cases for Defendant & All Scheduled Appearances for Defendant ad C
Details
Citation Number Case . . . Q
Number individual/Business Name Ofense Location
By Name & & 05033 190|DOBERT, FRANK F SAFE EGRESS 21558 Jo4
) FROM ENT. KK AVE
By Location DOORS/SERVING
RMS
N Common :
[ Gucstions 2] & £]05003840[DOBERT, FRANK F SALE OF ALCOHOL [21558 |12
v TO UNDERAGE KK
% I & £3}03073510{FLORES, CHRISTIAN B ASSAULT & 21558 Jo4
9 B & 504056788 HELMENSTEIN, ARTHUR R DISORDERLY 21558 |05
_ CONDUCT KK AVE
Bl & B[05030729|MAYNARD, JAMES J DISORDERLY 21558 03
" CONDUCT KK AVE
21 & £3]03073749[NORTON, DANIEL T CARRYING 21558 o4
CONCEALED KK
WEAPON

Page 1 of 1 ldFirst Provicus Nextpr Lastp| w

Common Questions Glossary Contact Us Court Location
Case Information System Home Wisconsin Cireuit Court Milwankee Murnicipal Court Home Citv.:

Page format last revised: 08/31/2006 5:31 PM

http://query. municourt.milwaukee.gov/ ListCasesByLocation.asp 10/4/2007
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Address: 2153~ 2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV Created 10/04/07 13:22

PROPERTY RECCORDING INFORMATION - FROM DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Application Type:Change in ownership Date Received:12/09/%6
hpplication Number: 32299 Ownership Transfer Date:10/04/96
Owner

FRANK DOBERT
Ownership type: Land contract purchaser

Street Address Mailing Address
2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV 2155 S5 KINNICKINNIC AV
MILWAUKEE WI 33207-0000 MILWAUKEE WI 53207-00G0
Home Phone:[414] 769-0630 ( } Work Phone: [ ] - { )
Owner

JOYCE ZUPET
Ownership type: Land contract purchaser

Street Address Mailing Address
2155 35 KINNICKINNIC AV 2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV
MILWAUKEE W1 53207-0000 MILWAUKEE W] 53207-C000
Home Phone:[414] 384-2543 ¢ } Work Phomne: [ ] - { }
Owner

JOSEPH M ALES
DBA: INVESTORS 4
Cwnership type: Land Con. Vendor/Seller

Street Address Mailing Address

12895 W CLEVELAND AV 128%5 W CLEVELAND AV

NEW BERLIN Wl 53151 NEW BERLIN WI 53151

Home Phone:; [262] 784~5511 ¢ ) Work Phone:{ ] - { }
Owner

CHARLES ZAJAC
DBA: INVESTCRS 4
Cwnership type: Land Con. Vendor/Seller

Street Address Mailing Address
12385 W CLEVELAND AV 12895 W CLEVELAND AV
NEW BERLIN WI 53151 NEW BERLIN WI 53151
Home Phone: (2621 784-35511 ( 5 Work Phone:| ] - { }

http://isdwebl.ci.mil.wi.us/cgi-bin/bicola?colaid=biadmin&sid=4099955&colaseq=12527...  10/4/2007



LIUPCILY LIV t’age Lord

Cwner
CHARLES OSBORN
CBA: INVESTCRS 4
Ownership type: Land Con. Vendor/Seller

Street Address Mailing Address
12595 W CLEVELAND AV 12995 W CLEVELAND AV
NEW BERLIN WI 53151 NEW BRERLIN WI 53151
Home Phone:[262] 784-5511 ¢ ) Work Pheone: | i - { )

Preferred Contact
FRANK DOBERT

Street Address Malling Address
2155 5 KINNICKINNIC AV 2155 5 KINNICKINNIC AV
MILWAUKEE WI 53207-0000 MILWAUKEE WI 53207~-0000
Home Phone:[414] 769-0630 ¢ ) Work Phone:| ] - { )

REAL ESTATE MASTER FILE INFORMATION - FROM TAX ASSESSOR'S CFFICE

Cwner Taxkey:466~0602~-000
FRANK DOBERT Land use:889¢ #Units: 8
JOYCE A ZUPET . Lot size: 3648
Year Built:1908
21853 5 KINNICKINNIC AV Conveyance Date:10/11/02 Type:WD
MILWAUKEE, WI 53207-0040 Record updated:01/29/03
Building Area: 2666
First Floocr Area: 0

http://isdwebl ,ci.mil,wi.usfcgi-bin/bicoia?colaidﬁbiadmin&sid:4099955&colaseq= 12527...  10/4/2007
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Incident Report 070520216 oRrec™™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Reported Date
2333 N. 49TH sT 02/21/2007
Nature of Calf
Milwaukee,WI 53210 ROBBRYARM
Officer

THOMAS, HARQOLD D
(414)935-7502

Administrative Information

| Agency  incident No | SupplementNo  Reported Date | Reported Time | CAD Call No
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT 070520216 | ORIG . 02/21/2007 | 22:20 070521593

| Status i Nature of Call | Lacation "
‘REPORT TO FOLLOW ROBBERY ARMED 12155 g KINNICKINNIC AV

| Gty | ZIP Code ; Rep Dist | Distriet | Squad”™ ¢ From Date { From Time |

MILWAUKEE ;53207 ?5’748 2 ;24 02/21/2007 22:15

QOfficer

012881/THOMAS, HAROLD D

Ass;gnmem Entared by !

CRIMINAI.. INVESTIGATION BUREAU - EARLY 012881
| Assagnment RMS Transfar Property? = Approving Officar

CRIMINAL, INVESTIGATION BUREAU -~ EARLY Successful Yes 006472

Approval Date | Approval Time ;

02/23/2007 01:20:19 f

PROPERTY INSURED BY TELETYPE DATE | TELETYPE TIME ~  TELETYPE MS5G NG MISC INFO

BADGER MUTUAL 02-21-07 112:412aM 10480 . CASE PENDING
CRIME VICT RS FM PVA7

Yes i

# Offenses  Offense | Description Complaint Type |  AC Use | Bias

1 1943.32(2) iArmed Robbery:Robber D CIN B8 |

Loe #Pr MOE l Act gWeaponIFom : IBRS No |

03| | 12 120 1
Link Invoivement | inviNe | Name | Race ; Sex | DOB 1
SUS SUs 1 UNKNOWN U ' M :
Link involvement | Invi No Natrie Race | Sex  DOB !
VIC VAR 1 CHASERS PUB

Link involvement [InviNo~ | Name Hace : Sex | 0GB

RPR ' REP 1 MAKI  PAMELA J W ' F 10/24/1962

Link involvement | invi No Name Race | Sex  DOB

WIT WIF 1 ' LEPKOWSKT , JAMES R . W /M 04/11/1954

: : : Name i MNI ! Race Sex OB P
REP |1 I 'MAKI,PAMELA J 11084152 W F 10/24/1962
bt indNo  Typa | Name MNI | Race Sex DoB
‘8Us 1 I | UNKNOWN ‘g M

I i N TType  Hame N "Race Sex “DoB

VAB |1 B CHASERS PUB 2263685

I invi No Type ' Name MNI ; 1 DOB

LEPKOWSKI JAMES 04/11/1954

2614114 W

STN ARTICLE MONEY MONEY US CURRENCY VARIOUS DENOMINATIONS

Unknown actor (armed, masked and gloved) intentionally entered business and demanded

money from business at gun point. Actor obtained money and fled. This was done without the
victim's consent.

Report Officer " Brinted At B y
012881 /THOMAS, HAROLD D .10/03/2007 11:48 Page 1 of 3




Incident Report 070520216 orre

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT
REPORTED BY 1: MAKI,PAMELA J

invoivement (iviNe | Type : Name MNi ¢ Racs {
_REPORTED BY 1  INDIVIDUAL 'MAKI,PAMELA J 11084152 WHITE |
Sex DoB Age Ethnicity Juvenile? |
FEMALE 10/24/1962 44 NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN No
; Hair Cofor ; Eye Color Means of Attack | Extent of Injury DV. | Res Status
. UNKNOWN OR COMPLETELY BALD 'UNKNOWN FIREARM NO VISIBLE INJURY NO ‘RESIDENT
: Type | Address | City State

HOME 3940 S 2ND ST -MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN

ZiP Code
153207

i Phone Type | Phone No
- HOME . (414)213-7165

CONVEYED 10 CONVEYED BY VICTIM GRDERED IN TO DA ORDER IN 10 VIEW PHOTOS
NONE NONE NOe ' NO
WILL VICTIM PROSECUTE VICTIM GAVE CONSENT VIC INFORMED CRM PRV SRV | VIC REQ ADDL CRM PRV SRV
YES NO YES NG
-Emp&oyeﬂSchooi Position/Grade : Employed From Date
CHASERS PUB BAR TENDER 11/05/2006
Location Ty ;
2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV  MILWAUKEE %
SUSPECT 1 CINDIVIDUAL | UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 'MALE 00 }
Ethnicity Juvenile? | Height To Height  : Weight Buiid
UNKNOWN @ Yes /5'07" i5'08"  200# HEAVY/STOUT
Body Clothing . Weapon Type
GLOVES/JEANS/JACKET/HOOD | SEMI AUTOMATIC
Color TOFN_INVL
CHROME/STAINLESS STEEL 1
MASK COAT SHIRT "PANTS

GRAY SKI MASK TAN WORK JACKET GRAY HOODED SWEATSHIRT |BLUE .JEANS
MISC INFO !

BLACK LEATHER GLOVES |

VICTIM (BUSINESS) 1: CHASERS PUB _‘ |

| Type
VICTIM {(BUSINESS) 41 I BUSINESS (USE IF INV 1S5 VAB)

Name MNJ : Res Status
CHASERS PUB 2263685 RESIDENT
.!'rype | Address City
‘WORK/BUSINESS 12155 S KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE
. State i ZIP Code
"WISCONSIN 53207
Phone ?ype : Fhone No
BUSINESS {414)769%-0630

IBRS Info

Victim invi No | Offense Codes

1 1120 |
Ret  involvement | laviNo | Name ' Race . Sex | DOB
RU: sSUs 1 | UNKNOWN UM

WITNESS (WITH INFORMATION) 1: LEPKOWSKI,JAMES R

lnvelvement [iviNe | Type | Hame

WITRESS (WITH INFORMATION) 1 'INDIVIDUAL :LEPKOWSKI,JAMES R

MR " Race Sex DOB Age | Ethnicity . Juvenfie? | Height T Weight ;
2614114 WHITE MALE 04/11/1954 52 NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN @ No  5'06" ‘250# ¢
: Hair Coler | Eye Color | Res Status E
'BROWN  BROWN NON RESIDENT

. Report Gfficer : Printad At .
_012881/THOMAS, HAROLD D 110/03/2007 11:48 Page 2 of 3




Incident Report 070520216 orre™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

: Type | Address : City | State

Citem | Involvement r Custody? © Value

1 STOLEN No  $284.00

B

US CURRENCY VARIOUS DENOMINATIONS

Typ | Cat Articie iUC‘.R Type

A MONEY MONEY  MONEY

Link involvernent | I No | Name i Race  Sex  DOB
SUs SUsS 1 UNKNOWN U M

Link involvement | invi No Name Race Sex DOB
OWN:K VAR 1 CHASERS PUB

Link Invoivernent | inviNo | Name ; Rate : Sex : DOB
OTR REP 1 MAKI ,PAMELA J W (F 10/24/1962
Link invcivernent | Invi No i Name Race  Sex DOB
'OTH ! WIF 1 'LEPKOWSKI , JAMES R W M 04/11/1954
Modus Operandi
: Gang Act? { Gang Name | Property Attacked Weapon Used ]

No | NONE 'MONIES  HANDGUN

Prarise Type :

BAR, LOUNGE, TAVERN

Suspect Action

DEMANDED MONEY

Crime Code(s} |

ROBBERY N
Supplement
See dictated supplement reports.

- Report Officer : Printed At
012881/THOMAS, HAROLD D 110/03/2007 11:48 ‘Page 3 of 3




Incident Report 072140002 orrc™™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Reported Date
2333 N. 49TH ST 08/01/2007
Nature of Calf
Milwaukee,WI 53210 DRUGSNARC
Officer

AYALA, RODOLFO
(414)935-7502

Administrative Information
Agency { Incident No | Supplement No . Reported Date Reported Time . CAD Call No

‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT 072140002 @ ORIG 08/01/2007 @ 23:55 .072132132
Status Nature of Calt

REPORT TO FOLLOW DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS

®
£
"
3 1]

Location ¢ City ZiP Code Rep Dist
2155 8§ KINMNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE 53207 5748
District | Squad | From Date : From Time  ; To Date [ ToTime

2 124 07/19/2007 122:23 '08/01/2007 ‘23:50

Officer ; Assignment
'013082/AYALA, RODOLFO .VICE CONTROL DIVISION - EARLY

2nd Officer . Assignment ; Entered by
ENK, JASON J VICE CONTROL DIVISION - EARLY 013082
. Assignment RMS Transfer - Prop Trans Stat | Property? | Approving Officer

VICE CONTROL DIVISION ~ EARLY Successful Pending Yes 013462
1 Approval Date : Approval Time
'09/17/2007 20:41:04
. PROPERTY INSURED BY MISC INFO
 NONE CASE CLEARED
| ARREST PACKAGE : ARREST REPORT PA-45 : CRIME VICT RS FM PV-17 i DA CRIM CASE SCHD CAL DA COMPLAINT WRKSHT

Yes ‘Yes Yes ‘Yes {Yes
: BAWITN SUB DATA FRM
Yes |

# Offenses ;| Offense Description ! Compiaint Type : AC | Use . Bias |

1 1961.41(1m) (cm) 3 ‘Poss w/Int-Cocaine ( 0 ‘¢ N 88

Toc [ #br | MOE™TAd - Woapon/Force “IBRS  No ]

13 . p 35A 1 |
¢ Link ¢ Involvement : InviNo . Name Race : Sex - DOB

ARR ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T B . F 07/04/1968

Link invoivement ; Irvi No | Name i Race  Sex  DOB :

ARR ' ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975 |
- Link involvement  InviNo . Name Race | Sex . DOB :

RPR ORO 1 ‘AYALA  RODOLFO WM : : :

Link involverment | inviNo | Name - Race | Sex | DOB
VIC: vaB 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : :

# Offenses  Ofense : Description ' Complaint Type  AC Use Bias
-2 961.41(1) (cm)1g Mfg/Del Cocaine (<=1 o C N 88
cLec C#Pr MOE | Act " Weapon/Force (IBRE . No
13 D : 358 2

Link Invalvement | Invd No Name ‘Race " Sex ' DOB
ARR | ARR 1 'MORTON, SAUNDRA T B F 07/04/1968
“Link | Involvement | InviNo  Name Race Sex DCB "
-ARR | ARR 2 DENT, JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975

Link Invoivernent  inviNo  * Name . Race ' Sex ' DOB : :
‘RPR . ORO 1 'AYALA , RODOLFO WM
- Link involvernent | Invi No Name . Race Sex DOB

Vic: VAR 1 ‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ‘ :
¥ Offenses | Gfense : Descnption Complaint Type  AC  Use Bias .
-3 - 946.49(1) (b} Bail Jumping-Felony: o C N .88
“Loc | #Pr - MCE | Ax ! Weapon/Force JIBRS . Ne | o
i3 5 e 802 3
R BT e e s e e B A

,013082/AYALA, RODOLFO ...10/03/2007 15:42  Page 1 of 16



Incident Report 072140002 Lz
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Link Tinvoivement | invi No . Name Race | Sex  DOB o
‘OTH ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T B [ F 07/04/1968
, Link involvement | Invd No Name : Race | Sex : DOB

ARR' ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M '06/30/1875

Link | Involvement | IniNo  Name Race : Sex : DOB

RPR| ORO 1 _AYALA , RODOLFO W M.

Link ' lnvolvement  InviNe | Name Race ' Sex ' DOB

VIC VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

# Offenses : Offense : Description ' . Complaint Type (AC ¢ Use : Bias ¢
4 '961.42(1) Maintain Drug Traffi o} C N 88
toc [ #Pr [ MOE | Act Weapon/Force RS No
13! : C (35a .4

Link ' lnvolvement | InviNo | Name Race . Sex DOB

OTH ARR 1  MORTON, SAUNDRA T B | F 07/04/1968

ibimk " Clnvolvement  InviNo | Name Race @ Sex ; DOB ;

‘ARR: ARR 2 :DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975

Link involvement | Invi No Name ; Race : Sex  DOB

RPR! ORO .1 . AYALA, RODOLFO WM

Link ! Involvement | inviNe  Name ; Race . Sex  DOB

VIC: VAB 1 ‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : -‘

Person Summary
;v inviNo | - Name | MNI ; Race { Sex : DOB
_ARR 1 ] .MORTON, SAUNDRA T :2671652 B ‘F '07/04/1968

Sl iniNo | Type i Name | MNE Race ;. Sex 1 DOB

'ARR ' 2 ‘I .DENT ,JAMELL LERRON 284767 B ‘M :06/30/1975
TTend IviNe  Type “Name MNi “Race “Sex BOB

‘ORO i 1 P (AYATLA , RODOLFQ 2054675 W M

Type Name RN _Race TSex T
MILWA 2450179

ment |
._EVD
! Description
§ARTICLE: MONEY MONEY U/C BUY MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTON, PLACED ON INV
-#378840 :
. invoivement :
 EVD
Dascription
ARTICLE: MONEY MONEY U/C BUY MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTON, PLACED ON INV
#378840
" Involvemnent
. EVD
- Description
"ARTICLE: MONEY MONEY ADDITIONAL MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTCN, PLACED ON
INV #378845
Ivolvement
. EVD
Dascription
ARTICLE: MONEY MONEY U/C BUY MONEY FROM DENT, PLACED ON INV #378633
. Involvement
EVD
“Description
ARTICLE: MONEY MONEY ADDITIONAL MONEY RECOVERED FROM DENT, PLACED ON INV
#378841
© invoivement
EVD

E'%TICE: MONEY MONEY U/C BUY MONEY FROM DENT, PLACED ON INV #3_7?6;33_ )

T — S e
013032/AYALA RODOLFO o 1°/°3f2°°7 15:42 =~ Page 2 of 16




Incident Report 072140002 orre™™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

EVD ;
Beseription o
-ARTICLE: MONEY MONEY ADDITIONAL MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTON, PLACED ON
(INV #378846
! Invelvernent
 EVD
Description
ARTICLE: OTHER BAGGIE NUMERQUS PLASTIC SANDWICH BAGS, PLACED ON INV
#386370 ;
| Involvement | Description :

EVD ARTICLE: OTHER PAPERS PERSONAL PAPERS, PLACED ON INV #386367
Invelvement : Descriplion :

EVD ARTICLE: OTHER KEYS VARIQUS KEYS, PLACED ON INV #386367 :
- Involvernent  © Description

EVD ARTICLE: OTHER BAG CLEAR PLASTIC BAG, PLACED ON INV #386367

Involverment |

~ EVD

Description

ARTICLE: DRUG/NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT SCALE BLACK DIGITAL SCALE MODEL
'#USN-150, PLACED ON INV #386367

- Irwelvement

' EVD

! Description

'ARTICLE: DRUG/NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT SCALE GREY AND BLUE DIGITAIL SCALE MODEL
' #FX250, PLACED ON INV #386367

i Involvement

. EVD .
| Description
"ARTICLE: COMMUNICATION DEVICES CELLPH MORTON'S BLACK SAMSUNG CELL PHONE,
. PHONE #379-4749, PLACED ON INV #386370

involvement |

- EVD

Description

‘ARTICLE: COMMUNICATION DEVICES CELLPH SILVER AND BLACK SPRINT FLIP
PHONE, PHONE #732-4315, PLACED ON INV #386308

> Involvement
SZD

- Description

‘DRUG: 0.43 &M of "CRACK" COCAINE U/C BUY ON 07-19-07 FROM MORTON, TESTED

‘BY DET KOHNERT, PLACED ON INV #384292

Involvernent ¢
SZD
Description
DRUG: 0.36 GM of "CRACK" COCAINE U/C BUY ON (07-21-07 FROM MORTON, TESTED
BY DET KOHNERT, PLACED ON INV #384311

Involverment
SZD

Descrption

DRUG: 0.37 &M of "CRACK" COCAINE U/C BUY ON 07-26-07 FROM DENT, TESTED BY

DET REHBEIN, PLACED ON INV #386411

involvernent [t
SZD

T Description

DRUG: 0.49 GM of "CRACKY" COCAINE U/C BUY ON 08-01-07 FROM MORTCN, TESTED

BY DET KOENERT, PLACED ON INV #387420

.. A i e T E——
013082/AYALA, RODOLFO e 10/03}2007 15: 42_wm_wpa9§wsm9fw}§w,ﬂuﬂ.”




Incident Report 072140002 orre""
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

DRUG: 3.62 GM of "CRACK" COCAINE ADDITIONAL RECOVERED FROM MORTON, TESTED
'BY PO JUAREZ, PLACED ON INV #387423

Minvoivement "
8ZD

[ Description

DRUG: 2.39 GM of "CRACK" COCAINE ADDITIONAL RECOVERED FROM DENYT, TESTED BY

PO NAVARRETTE, PLACED ON INV #387421
involvernent |

SZD
- Description
:DRUG: 18.99 GM of "CRACK" COCAINE ADDITIONAL RECOVERED FROM MORTON AND
;DENT, TESTED BY PO ENK,PLACED INV #387424

Unknown actor #1 intentionally delivered a quantity of cocaine base to an undercover officer
for an exchange of currency on three separate occasions. Actor #1 was found to be in
possession of additional 'cocaine base with quantity consistent with intent to deliver. Actor #1
was found to be maintaining a dwelling where narcotics were sold and packaged.

Unknown actor #2 intentionally delivered a quantity of cocaine base to an undercover officer
for an exchange of currency on two separate occasions. Actor #2 was found to be in
possession of additional cocaine base with quantity consistent with intent to deliver. Actor #2
has an open case (07CF001970) for Child Abuse and an open case (07CF001948) for Felon in

Possession of Firearm. Actor #2 has a previous conviction (05CF000038) for possession of
cocaine base.

Repait Offcer

013082/AYALA, RODOLFO

..10/03/2007 15:42 Page 4 of 16




Incident Report 072140002 oEre™™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT
ARRESTEE 1: MORTON,SAUNDRA T

involvament : nvi No ' Type Name - MNJ
ARRESTEE 1 INDIVIDUAL MORTON,SAUNDRA T ‘2671653 BLACK.
DOB Age . Ethnicity Juveniie? | Height . Weight Hair Color  * Eye Coior

'm 07/04/1968 39 "NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN . No :5t'0en il'?(}# BLACK jBROWN%
. Res Status

_RESIDENT
: Type : Address City State

"HOME 3445 N 24TH ST MILWAUKEE 'WISCONSIN |
ZIP Code

53215

: Type 1D No

"SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  394-90-6442
¢ Phone ?’ype Phone No

- HOME (414)379-4749

i Mark ;ype Mark Code
‘ARM, RIGHT UPPER - TATTOO TATTOO
: Descrption

 INDEPENDENT, FLAG

- Employer/School Posgion!Grade

UNEMPLOYED ' LABORER

Involvement i Arrest Type ¢ Arrest Date . Arrest Time Booking No : Book Date :
ARRESTED TAKEN INTO CUSTODY 08/01/2007 23:55:00 0722801 08/02/2007
i Book Time Status | Arrest Location "City
01:13:00 BOOKED 2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE
\ Place of Birth | City of Birth | Armed - Multi-Clear

WISCONSIN  MILWAUREE - UNARMED NOT APPLICABLE

Charge | Level . Charge Literal
1961.41(1m) {cm) 1g[3532FG] (F Poss w/Int-Cocaine {

: Charge Level | Charge Literai

1961.41(1) (cm) 1g[3530FU] F .Mfg/bel Cocaine (<=1
ARRESTEE 2: DENT,JAMELL LERRON

: Involvement iinviNo  : Type : Name MNI Racs Sex
.ARRESTEE 2 ‘INDIVIDUAL DENT,JAMELL LERRON . 2B4767 BLACK MALE
Ter] Age” | Ethniclty TJaveniia? | Height Weight | Hair Golor | Eye Calor '

.06/30/1975 32 NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN  No 5'Q7" . 185# BLACK BROWNi
; Res Status

 RESIDENT
- Type . Address : City State

'HOME 3885 N HUMBOLDT BL #5 'MILWAUKEE 'WISCONSIN -
| ZIP Code

53212
Type 1D No
FBI NUMBER  358107WAS5
Type 1D No “OLS
DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER D5304327523000 ‘'WISCONSIN
Type 1D No
MPD ID# 000246323 !
Type 10 Ne
STATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 474570
: Type 12 No
‘SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 515-74-3338
Phone?ype Phone No :
CELL (414)732-4315

013082/AYALA, RODOLFO =~ 10/03/2007 15:42 ~ Page 5 of 16




Incident Report 072140002 &ie™™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

'AMBI:I\RPGRIGHT UPPER - TATTOO ;a;('z?'?éo

il

— — ition/Grade

UNEMPLOYED

| involvernent : Arrest Type | Arrest Date

: LABORER

Arrest Time Booking No ; Book Date ; Book Time

?ARRESTED _ON-VIEW ARREST 08/02/2007 00:01:00 0722794 1 08/02/2007 :00:45:00

" Status " Arrest Locabion "Chy Piace of Bith i
'BOOKED 2155 S KINNICKINIC MILWAUKEE MISSOURI
Ty of Birth Armed T WdtClear
'KANSAS CITY UNARMED | COUNT ARRESTEER
Charge Level = Cherge Literal
1 961.41 (1) (cm) 1g[3530FU]) ' F Mfg/Del Cocaine (<=1
Charge Level | Charge Literal
1961.41(1) (cm) 1g[3530FU] F Mfg/Del Cocaine (<=1
| Charge i Level | Charge Literal
. 961.41 (1m) (cm) 1g[3532FG] ' F Poss w/Int-Cocaine (
: Charge Level  Charge Literal
- 946.49(1) (b) [5001FH], F Bail Jumping-Felony:

REPORTING OFFICER 1: AYALA,RODOLFO

¢ involvement i invl No Type : Name
?REPORTING OFFICER 1 POLICE OFFICER AYALA RODOLFQ
MNI | Sex : Hair Color Eye Color | Res Status j
12054675 WHITE ‘MALE | UNKNOWN OR COMPLETELY BALD UNKNOWN  RESIDENT
; Type | Address Gty
WORK/BUSINESS :749 W S'I'ATE ST ' MILWAUKEE
| State ZIP Code
WISCONSIN 53233
] Phcme?ype : Fhone No
: WORK : (414)933-4444

VICTIM (BUSINESS) 1:

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

¢ Involvement Vi No  Type : Name
VICTIM (BUSINESS) 1  SOCIETY/PUBLIC MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

N "Res Staivs
12450179 RESIDENT |
: Type : Address : City
WORK/BUSINESS (749 W STATE ST MILWAUI@E
"State 7P Code
WISCONSIN 53233

Phone Type | Phone No

WORK (414)933-4444

CONVEYED 10 " CONVEYED BY _VICTIM CRDERED INTO DA . ORDER IN TO VIEW PHOTOS
: NONE ‘NONE NO NO
TWILLVICTIM PROSECUTE ~ VIGTiMl GAVE CONSENT VIC INFORMED CRM PRV SRV | VIG REQ ADDL CRW PRV SRV =

YES ‘NO | YES . NO

IBRS Info
Victim Invi No  : CHfense Codes
1 "35A/902/35A/35A _

“Report Officer Printed Af

013082 /AYALA RODOLFO

.10/03/2007 15:42  Page 6 of 16



Incident Report 072140002

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Supplement No
ORIG

1 zvxnzncng Yes EC19437428F 1$20.00

Descmbon
' U/C BUY MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTON, PLACED ON INV #378840
TTyp ' Cat * Article . UCR Type | #Pileces  Rev Location o **
- A 'MONEY MONEY MONEY A ,2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV
: Rov City ; Rev 5t : Rep Dist Rev Squad |
MILWAUKEE "WISCONSIN 5748 24 '
- Link : iInvolvement JinviNG | Name . Race : Sex 1 DOB :
ARR| ARR 1 "MORTON, SAUNDRA T . B F 07/04/1968
Link . involvement * ImviNo | Name : Race ; Sex | DOB :
OTH ARR 2 ' DENT ,JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
Link Involvement | InviNo | Name Race : Sex . DOB
OTH  ORO 1 AYALA , RODOLFO W M
“bink Involvement  invi No Name ; Race " Sex ' DOB
'OTH VAB 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
- ltam © Involvement in Custody? | Serial No : Value
. 2 EVIDENCE = Yes EB92436130C $20.00
: Description
'U/C BUY MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTON, PLACED ON INV #378840
¢ Typ : Cat i Article i LUCR Type #Pneces | Rev Location
A MONEY MONEY "MONEY | 1 _2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV
Rev Ciy Rev 5t : Rep Dist i Rov Squad
'MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748 [ 24
Link  invoivement inviNo | Name ‘Race  Sex DOB
ARR ARR 1 _MORTON, SAUNDRA T B F 07/04/1968
Link Involvement : iniNe | Name Race | Sex | DOB :
'OTH ARR 2 'DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
(Link | Involvement  InviNe | Name : Race  Sex ; DOB
. OTH . ORO 1 .AYALA , RCDOLFO W M
[ Lnk involvement | InviNo | Name i Race | Sex CO8
OTH . VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ‘ ‘
[ kem | Involvement In Custody? | Value 5 ;
3 EVIDENCE Yes ,$},42.00 ;
Description ____:
. ADDITIONAL MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTON, PLACED ON INV #378845
i Typ  Cat i Article “UCR Type : #Pieces | Rov Location
' A MONEY MONEY ‘MONEY 'l 2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV
i Rev City Rev St | Rep Dist : Rev Squad |
‘MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748 24 ‘
cLink : invoivement | inviNo | Name ‘Race  Sex DOB
‘ARR ' ARR 1 'MORTON, SAUNDRA T B F 07/04/1968
Link ; Involvement  InviNo . Name "Race : Sex DOB
OTH ' ARR 2 . DENT, JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
Link Involvernent - Invi No Nams Race - Sex ; DOB
‘OTH ORO 1 AYALA , RODOLFO W M
Link Involvement . InviNe  Name Racs | Sex  DOB
"OTH VAB 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : :
em | invoivernent In Custody? :Ser‘sai No : Value
' 4 'EVIDENCE Yes EB11781254F $20.00 :
: Descnphon o
'U/C BUY MONEY FRCM DENT, PLACED ON INV #378633
“fyp Cat " Articie UCR Type | # Pieces | Rcv Location
A MONEY MONEY MONEY @1 ‘2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV
Rev City " Rev St " Rep Dist - Rev Squad |
. MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748 24
iLink  : involvement  inviNo Name . Race | Sex  DOB
OTH ARR 1 MORTON , SAUNDRA T B F 07/04/1968
Link Invoivernent | invi No Narme Race . Sex ' DOB
ARR ARR 2 . DENT, JAMELL LERRGN - B M 06/30/1975
e mr - e . T

'013082/AYALA, RODOLEO ... 10/03/2007 15:42  'Page 7 of 16




Incident Report
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

072140002 orrc ™

iLink | Involvemant : inviNo  Name

Race Sex DOB

OTH ORO 1 _AYALA, RODOLFO W M
cLink  involvernent | iniNo | Name Race ;| Sex ; DO8
OTH: VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :
: tem | invoivement ; In Custody? | Value
5 EVIDENCE @ Yes $73.00
: Description
(ADDITIONAL MONEY RECOVERED FROM DENT, PLACED ON INV #378841
: Typ | Cat | Article S UCR Type : #Pieces  Rov Location

A MONEY _MONEY =MC}NEY 1 2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV

Rev City : Rev Bt . Rep bist Rev Squad |

MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748 24 :

Link involvement  InviNo | Name i Race Sex K DOB
'OTH ARR |1 MORTON , SAUNDRA T B F .07/04/1968
(WinkInvolvement | inviNo  : Name Race Sex : DOR
'ARR ;| ARR 2 . DENT, JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
cLink  invoivement . InviNe  : Name Race ‘ Sex . DOB .
LOTH ' ORO 1 'AYALA, RODOLFO WM
jLink . Invelvement | InviNo | Name : Race . Sex  DOB
‘OTH' VAB |1 ‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ‘

Hern | involvement . In Cusiody? | Seriat No
- 6. EVIDENCE Yes EG38286505C

U/C BUY MONEY FROM DENT, PLACED ON INV #378633

Typ | Cat ¢ Articie [UCR Type | #Pleces | Rev Location
A MONEY MONEY MONEY 1 2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV
i Rov City I Rov St - Rep Dist Rev Squad
‘MILWAUKEE  WISCONSIN 5748 : 24
~ Link involvement  iniNe  Name Race Sex ; DOB

OTH'X ARR 1 MORTON , SAUNDRA T . B _F 07/04/1968
Link Invoivement | IniNo | Name Race Sex UOB

ARR ARR (2 ' DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
Link  Involvement : InviNo  Name i Race  Sex | DOB

OTH, ORO |1 AYALA , RODOLFO W M
{ Link Involvement | InviNo | Name Race : Sex ! DCB
'OTH VAB 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :

ltem | Involvement ‘ ! In Custody? | Value

7 EVIDENCE Yes $690.00

Description
'ADDITIONAL MONEY RECOVERED FROM MORTON, PLACED ON INV #378846
TTyp © Cat Aricle "UCR Type | # Pieces | Rov Location
A MONEY MONEY MONEY 1 3445 S 24TH ST
 Rev City i Rev St ; Rep Dist : Rev Squad

MILWAUKEE "WISCONSIN 6813 . 63

Link | Involvement | Inv No ; Name Race : Sex . DOB

ARR, ARR 1 ‘MORTON, SAUNDRA T ., B 1 F 07/04/1968
Link  involvement  inviNo  Name _Race - Sex DOB
‘OTH ARR 2 .DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
¢ Link involvement  ImdNo | Name :Race . Sex DOB
-OTH ORO 1 'AYALR , RODOLFO W M

Link involvement . invi No Name Race | Sex : DOB
"OTH VAR 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : :

fem | involvement tn Custody?

8 EVIDENCE Yes
. Description

NUMEROUS PLASTIC SANDWICH BAGS, PLACED ON INV #386370
. Typ  Cat Articie "UCR Type  # Pieces  Rov Location
- A OTHER RAGGIE OTHER 1 : 13445 S 24TH ST

Rev City { Rev St ; Rep Dist , Rov Squad

MILWAUKEE 'WISCONSIN 6813 . 63

e Ot e e B A S

013082/AYALA, RODOLFO = 1°/°3f2°°7 15:42 ~ Page 8 of 16




Incident Report
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

072140002

Supplement No
ORI1IG

: _ Invoivernent ;imiNa : Name -Race Sex DOB
ARR ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA 7T "B F .07/04/1968
: Link involvernent | Invi No Name Race Sex DOB :
ARR ARR ‘2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M :06/30/1975
Link Inveolvermnent | InviNo | Name - Raca . Sex ' DOB

OTH ORO 1 ‘AYALA , RODOLFO WM

Link involvement : Ind No . Name . Race ! Sex ; DOB
‘OTH @ VAB 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : :
. em | involvernent - s Custody?
9 EVIDENCE Yes
! Description
 PERSONAL PAPERS, PLACED ON INV #386367
: Typ ¢ Cat Article {UCR Type . #Pieces . Rov Location

A 'OTHER PAPERS 'OTHER 10 3445 s 24TH ST

Rov City i Rev 8t . Rep List Rev Squad

MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN .6813 63

{ink Involvement _ inviNo  Name Race Sex DOB -
ARR' ARR 1 MORTON , SAUNDRA. T B F 07/04/1968
Link  Involvement  IndNo | Name Race Sex | DOB ;
ARR| ARR 2 DENT, JAMELL LERRON "B M 06/30/1975
flink Invoivernent  InviNo . Name Race ' Sex ' DOB
'OTH, ORO '1 ‘AYALA, RODOLFO W M
TLink  involvement : lnvl No | Name Race : Sex ; DOCB
/OTH' VAB 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ‘
! Hem | involvement . in Custody?
.10 EVIDENCE . Yes
| Description

VARIOUS KEYS, PLACED ON INV #386367

Typ | Cat : Article . UCR Type  #Pieces ; Rcv Location

. A OTHER ' KEYS OTHER . 4 '2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV
. Rev City ; Rev 8t Rep Dist ¢ Rov Squad
‘MILWAUKEE "WISCONSIN 5748 P 24 !
i Link  :Involvement  in No - Name : Race  Sex DOB
{ ARR ARR 1 ‘MORTON,SAUNDRA T "B ¥ 07/04/1968
‘Link | Involvement | InviNa  Name : Race | Sex  DOB :
"ARR| ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON . B 'M 06/30/1975 |
(ink | involvement | InviNo | Name i Race  Sex DOB
'OTH ' ORO 1 AYALA ,RODOLFO WM
, Link involvemnent | Invi No Name - Race | Sex  DOB

OTH VAB 1 MIILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :

ltem | involvement in Custody?

11 EVIDENCE Yes

Description
.CLEAR PLASTIC BAG PLACED ON INV #386367

‘Typ  Cat Adticle UCR Type  # Pieces  Rev Location

A OTHER BAG _ O’I‘HER : 1 ‘2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV

Rev City Rev 5t Rep Dist - Rov Sgquad

MILWAUKEE "WISCONSIN 5748 24
ckink lnvoivement | invi No Name .Race Bex  DOB
"ARR! ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T F 07/04/1968
“Link nvoivement  InviNo . Name Race : Sex DOB T
ARR . ARR 2 DENT, JAMELL LERRON ' "M 06/30/1975
Link invoivement : Invi No Name Race , Sex DOB

OTH ORO 1 AYALA, RODOLFO M

Link invalvemnent © Invl No Name Race : Sex . DOB

OTH VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :

R e i e e - ey _— s
013082/AYALA, RODOLFO 10/03/2007 15:42
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Incident Report - 072140002

Supplement No

OR1IG
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT
; T Involvement in Custody? o T
ﬁlZ:EVIDENCE . Yes
:BLACK DIGITAYL SCALE MODEL #USN-150, PLACED ON INV #386367 :
Tty Cat - Articie “UCR Type # Pieces | -
. A DRUG/NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT SCALE DRUG, NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT 1
; : Rev Location | Rev City Rev 5t - Rep Dist
13445 S 24TH sT ) MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 6813
- Rov Squad
. 63 '
Link Involvement inviNo  Name ,Race  Sex DOB
‘ARR: ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T B F 07/04/1968
:Link  : involverment  lavi No Name . Race  Sex - DOB
ARR' ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON "B M 06/30/1975
Link Involvement vt No Narne ~Race | Sex . O3
OTH' ORO 1 AYALA , RODOLFO W M
Link | Involvement . Invi No Name . Race | Sex ' DOB
OTH . VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : :
Item : involvement In Custody? |
13 EVIDENCE Yas
Description
GREY AND BLUE DIGITAL SCALE MODEL #FX250, PLACED ON INV #386367
CFyp o Oat T Article  UCR ?ype # Pieces
A DRUG/NARCOTIC EQUIPMEN‘I‘ :SCALE 'DRUG, NARCOTIC EQUIPMENT 1
Rev Location . Rev Clty Rev 8t . Rep Dist
13445 5 24TH 87 ‘MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 6813
Rev Squad | .
63
Link | invelvement . inviNo - Name Race | Sex  DOB
ARR: ARR 1 'MORTON, SAUNDRA T B . F 07/04/1968
Link  Involvement ; InviNo | Name " Race | Sex  DOB
'/ARR . ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/320/1975 .
Link  :Involvement :InviNo . Name - Race - Sex ' DOB :
OTH: ORO 1 AYALA ,RODOLFO W M
Jlink involvement ( inviNo | Name ‘Race | Sex . DOB
'OTH  VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ' f
T Hem | Involvement in Custody?
;14 EVIDENCE Yes
Description
MORTON'S BLACK SAMSUNG CELL PHONE, PHONE #379-4749, PLACED ON INV #386370
Typ : Cat | Article . UCR Type ' # Pieces
- A 'COMMUNICATION DEVICES CELLPH OTHER 1
Rev Location Rev City " Reov St ' Rep Dist
‘2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKER WISCONSIN - 5748
- Rev Bquad
24
“Link " involvement - inviNo  C Name Race Sex  DOB
‘ARR: ARR 1 ‘MORTON, SAUNDRA T B  F 07/04/1968
. Link Invoivement  Invi No Name Race ' Sex DOB
OTH  ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/19875
 Link Involvement  Invi No Nama :Race  Sex DOR
OTH® ORO 1 AYALA , RODOLFO W M
 Link”  invoivement inviNe  Name Race *Sex DOB o
OTH VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :
Hanar ey S e e e BT

'013032/AYALA JRobor¥O 10/03/2097 15:42  Page 10 of 16



Supplement No

ORIG

Incident Report 072140002

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

013082/AYAI£J§. RODOLFO

10/03/200? 15:42

[em | involvement In Custody? . Sersai No

15 EVIDENCE Yes 02511177022

. Description

‘STLVER AND BLACK SPRINT FLIP PHONE, PHONE #732-4315, PLACED ON INV #385308

:Typ ! Cat § Articte UCR Type #Pleces

A COMMUNICATION DEVICES CELLPH OTHER 1 '

Rev Location Rev City Rev 8t . Rep Dist
2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV ‘MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748
Rev Sguad
24
Link involvement - v No Name Race ~ Sex  DOB o

ARRARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T B F 07/04/1968

‘Link | Involvement | Invl No Name Race . Sex ' DOB

ARR' ARR 2 DENT, JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975

‘Link | Involvement | Invi No Name Race Sax  DOB -

OTH ORO 1 AYALA , RODOLFO W M,

i Link involvement . invi No Name Race : Sex ' DOB

‘OTH, VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

. Hem  Involvement . Ia Custody?

©16 SEIZED  Yes
Descnption
U/C BUY ON 07~19-07 FROM MORTON, TESTED BY DET KOHNERT, PLACED ON INV
#384292
Typ ;| Drug Type Quantity Measure : # Pleces

- D "CRACK" COCAINE '0.430 GRAM © 2

. Rev Location . Rev City * Rev 5t Rep Dist

:2155 S8 KINNICKINNIC AV ‘MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748

" Rev Squad |

24 ;

“Link | involvement ' InviNo | Name “Race Sex | DOB

‘ARR | ARR 1 :MORTON, SAUNDRA T "B F .07/04/1968

CLink  involvement | Invi No © Name ‘Race  Sex ; DOB
OTH: ARR 2 ‘DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
tink lnvolvement  InviNo | Name . Race  Sex | DOB
OTH: ORO 1 "AYALA , RODOLEO W M
link | Involvement | InviNo | Name “Race  Sex | DOB
OTH VAR 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT L
item  Involvement . In Custody? |
17 SEIZED | Yes
Desaription

U/C BUY ON 07-21-07 FROM MORTON, TESTED BY DET KOHNERT, PLACED ON INV

#384311

. Typ | Drug Type : Quantity - Measure ~ # Pieces ;

‘D "CRACK" COCAINE 0.360 GRAM 2 :

. Rev Location - Rev City - Rev St Rep Dist
2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748
Rev Squad

- 24

chink - lnvoivernant  Invl No Name " Race ' Sex  DOR

CARR° ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T B | F 07/04/1968

cbink [nvoivemsnt - Invi Ne Name Race : Sex DOB

OTH  ARR 2 'DENT, JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975

fLink invoivermnent  Indd No Name : Race ~ Sex : DOB
OTH ORO 1 AYALA ,RODOLFO WM

chink - involvement  indd No Name Race ;| Sex " HOB
OTH VAB .1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :

Hapor Offiar T Brimad K
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Incident Report

072140002

Suppiement No

_ 013082/AYALA ~RODOLFO

'42

10/03}'200'}’ 15:

ORIG
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT
: Clwolvement | In Custody? "
18 | SEIZED . Yes
Description
U/C BUY ON (7-26-07 FROM DENT, TESTED BY DET REHBEIN, PLACED ON INV
#386411 B
Typ | Drug Type Quantity : Measure  # Pieces
D "CRACK" COCAINE 0.370 "GRAM . 2
Rev Location Rov City Rey St . Rep Dist
2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748
: Rev Squad
24
" Link Invoivement © Invi No Name Race  Sex DOB :
"OTH. ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T . B . F 07/04/1968
Link involvement  ; Inv No Name Race Sex ' DOB
ARR: ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON ' B M 06/30/1975
Shink - Involvement : Invi No Name Race  Sex DOB
OTH : ORO 1 ‘AYALA RODOLFO W M
“kink Involvement ! InviNo  Name Race  Sex DOB
OTH ' VAB 1 ‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
. ftem : Involvement I Custody?
19 'SEIZED | Yes
Description !
U/C BUY ON 08-01-07 FROM MORTON, TESTED BY DET KOHNERT , PLACED ON INV
#387420 ‘
“Typ : Drug Type | Quantity Measure ' # Pieces |
D  "CRACK" COCAINE 0.490 GRAM 2 ;
Rev Locaticn ¢ Rev City : Reov 8t . Rep Bist
2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV ‘MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748
Rev Squad |
24 ’
Lini Involvement | ind No | Name Race - Sex  DOB )
ARR: ARR 1 ‘MORTON, SAUNDRA T B _F 07/04/1968
Link Involvement ~ InviNe ' Name Race ~Sex : DOB :
‘OTH  ARR 2  DENT,JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
- Link Involvement | iniNo . Name Race : Sex : DOB !
‘OTH ORO |1 | AYALA , RODOLFO W M
: Link involvement | InviNo Name : Race  Sex ' DOB
OTH VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : :
[ ltem  Invoivement | In Custody? |
‘20 SEIZED  Yes
: Description
‘ADDITIONAL RECOVERED FROM MORTON, TESTED BY PO JUAREZ, PLACED ON. INV
#387423
. Typ : Brug Type ¢ Quantity Measure # Peces .
‘D i "CRACK" COCAINE  3.620 GRAM @ 13
Rev Location ' Rev City Rev St _ Rep Dist
"2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748
Rev Squad |
24 ,
Link involvement  IndNe  Name Race Sex DOB -
ARR: ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T B F 07/04/1968
C bink involvement  inviNe Nama Race : Sex ' DOB i
OTH ' ARR 2 ‘DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
Link involvement  inviNo | Name Race : Sex | DO8
OTH., ORO 1 AYALA , RODOLFO W M
Link Involvement  Inv No Name - Race  3Sex  DOB
OTH, VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : '
Repornt Officer Ternted At

Page 12 of 16



Incident Report 072140002 orrc"
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Htem : involvement | in Custody? o
21 'SEIZED  Yes
_ Description

'ADDITIONAL RECOVERED FROM DENT, TESTED BY PO NAVARRETTE, PLACED ON INV
#387421

Typ - Drug Type Quantity “Measure ~ # Peces | -
D  "CRACK" COCAINE 2.350 GRAM © 11
Rev Location Raov City Rev St . Rep Dist
12155 S KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 5748
¢ Rov Sguad
24 :
CLink  invoivement | InviNo - Name - Race | Sex - DOB
OTH: ARR 1 MORTON, SAUNDRA T B, F .07/04/1968
tink  ; involvement © Invi No Name Race ;@ Sex : DOB i
ARR ARR :2 'DENT, JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
SLink | lovolvement G InviNo Name ~Race  Sex DOB
, OTH . ORO 1 AYALA , RODOLFO W OM
Link | Involvement © InviNo . Name - Race | Sex | DOB
OFfH VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT :

tem  Involvement - Im Custody? |

122 SEIZED | Yes

Bascription

ADDITIONAL RECOVERED FROM MORTON AND DENT, TESTED BY PO ENK,PLACED INV
#387424

“Typ | Drug Type , Quantity : Measure . # Pieces |
'D  "CRACK" COCAINE 18.9380 GRAM @ 1 :

Rev Location : Rev City "Rev 5t " Rep Dist
3445 S 24TH ST ‘MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN ‘6813
. Rev Squad
: 63 '

Tk involvement | inviNo | Name . Race : Sex DOB

ARR ARR 1 'MORTON , SAUNDRA T B - F 07/04/1968 °
. Link Involvement - Invl No Name . Race  Sex : DOB :
'ARR. ARR 2 DENT , JAMELL LERRON B M 06/30/1975
Tink | involvement | IniNo  { Name Race | Sex | DOB
'OTH ORO 1 [AYALA , RODOLFO W M

Link involvement . invi No Name Race | Sex : DOB

OTH VAB 1 ‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ’ 1

Modus Operandi

Gang Act? 1 Gang Name i Property Attacked

No NONE OTHER

Suspect Action
:OTHER
" Crime Code{s) :

"DRUG RELATED :

Supplement

This report is written by Police Officer Rodolfo AYALA, assigned to the Vice Control Division,
Early Shift.

On 07-19-07 at 10:00 pm, | (squad 7871) was conducting a narcotics investigation at 2155 S.
Kinnickinnic Av., Chasers Pub. Assisting in the investigation were squads 7870 (Det. Robert
REHBEIN and Det. Britt KOHNERT), squad 7872 (P.O. Jose VIERA and P.O. Rachel
SZEDZIEWSKY!), squad 7873 (P.O. Jason ENK and P.O. Angela JUAREZ), and squad 7863
(P.O. Christopher NAVARRETTE and P.O. John SCHOTT).

At 9:34 pm, Det. KOHNERT advised me of a citizen, who wished to remain anonymous. The
citizen advised him of a subject by the name of "Saundra” who sold cocaine base from various

_013082/AYALA, RODOLFO 10/03/2007 15:42 Page 13 of 16




Incident Report 072140002 orre""

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Supplement

taverns in the Bay View area. The citizen stated that "Saundra® had a cell phone number of
379-4749 and that | could call her to meet her. The citizen further advised Det. KOHNERT that
"Saundra”" sold only "Dubs”. "Dub" is a street term for twenty dollars worth of cocaine base.
The citizen described "Saundra" as a B/F, 40 years of age, no further.

At approximately 9:37 pm, | called the phone number of 379-4749 and asked to speak to
"Saundra”. The subject on the phone identified themselves as "Saundra”. | advised "Saundra"
that my name was "Ramon”. "Saundra” asked me how | knew her. | advised "Saundra” that |
had met her at Hank's Again Tavern and that she had given me her phone number. "Saundra”
stated, "Oh, last Monday, right?" | advised her that was correct. | asked "Saundra" where she
was at. "Saundra” advised me that she was on her way to Chaser's (Pub). | asked "Saundra” if
she was "Good" (if she had cocaine base). "Saundra" stated that she was and to meet her at
the bar. The conversation was terminated.

At 10:15 pm, | went to Chaser's Pub and was working in an undercover capacity. | observed a
B/F and B/M seated inside of the tavern. The B/F was later identified as Saundra T MORTON
(07-04-68) and the B/M was later identified as Jamell L DENT (06-30-75). | sat next down to
MORTON and stated, "You remember me now Saundra?" MORTON stated, "Yeah, | remember
now. | have a bad memory." | asked MORTON if | could "Get two". MORTON stated, "Yeah,
where's your money?" | handed MORTON two pre-recorded twenty dollar bills. MORTON -
reached into her right pants pocket and retrieved two clear plastic, comer cut baggies with
suspected cocaine base. MORTON handed me the same two baggies with suspected cocaine

base. | exited the tavern and advised squads of the buy. The narcotic transaction occurred at
10:23 pm.

i hand carried the suspected cocaine base to the Vice Control Division and handed it over to
Det. KOHNERT. Det. KOHNERT subjected a sample of the suspected cocaine base to the
Cobalt Thiocyanate field test. The substance tested positive for the presence of cocaine base.
The substance weighed a total of 43 grams and was placed on inventory #384202.

On 07-21-07 at approximately 10:30 pm, | calied the phone number of 379-4749 and asked to
speak to "Saundra”. The subject on the phone identified themselves as "Saundra". | asked

"Saundra” if she was at Chaser's. The subject stated, "Yeah, and I'm good if you wanna stop
by". The conversation was terminated.

At 10:52 pm, | went to Chaser's Pub and was working in an undercover capacity. | entered the
tavern and observed MORTON and DENT. | sat next to MORTON and advised her that |
needed two "Dubs". MORTON held out her hand and | handed her two pre-recorded twenty
doliar bills. MORTON reached into her pants pocket and retrieved two clear plastic, corner cut
baggies with suspected cocaine base. MORTON handed me the same two baggies with
suspected cocaine base. | exited the tavern and advised squads of the buy. The narcotic
transaction occurred at 11:00 pm. ,

I hand carried the suspected cocaine base to the Vice Control Division and handed it over to
Det. KOHNERT. Det. KOHNERT subjected a sample of the suspected cocaine base to the
Cobalt Thiocyanate field test. The substance tested positive for the presence of cocaine base.
The substance weighed a total of .36 grams and was placed on inventory #384311.

013082/AYALA, RODOLFO 10/03/2007 15:42 Page 14 of 16




Incident Report 072140002 orre™™

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Supplement

On 07-26-07 at around 9:00 pm, | called the phone number of 379-4749 and spoke to a
subject who identified themselves as "Saundra®. | asked "Saundra” where she was at.
"Saundra” advised me that she was on the northside, but that her boyfriend (DENT) was at the
bar. | advised "Saundra" that | did not know her boyfriend. "Saundra" advised me that she
would call him and advise him that | was on my way. The conversation was terminated.

At 9:21 pm, | went to Chaser's Pub and was working in an undercover capacity. [ observed
DENT sitting at the bar by himself, working on a laptop computer. | sat next to DENT and
engaged him in conversation. |advised DENT that | was a friend of MORTON. DENT advised
me that he remembered me. | advised DENT that | needed two "Dubs”. DENT reached into his
right pants pocket and retrieved a smali, clear plastic envelope. Inside of the envelope, |
observed numerous clear plastic, corner cut baggies with suspected cocaine base. DENT
removed two of the clear plastic, corner cut baggies with suspected cocaine base and handed
them to me. |then handed DENT two pre-recorded twenty doflar bills. | left the tavern and
advised squads of the buy. The narcotic transaction occurred at 9:28 pm.

I 'hand carried the suspected cocaine base to the Vice Control Division and handed it over to
Det. REHBEIN. Det. REHBEIN subjected a sample of the suspected cocaine base to the Cobalt
Thiocyanate field test. The substance tested positive for the presence of cocaine base. The
substance weighed a total of .37 grams and was placed on inventory #386411.

On 08-01-07 at around 8:30 pm, | called the phone number of 379-4749 and spoke to a
subject who identified themselves as "Saundra”. | asked "Saundra” where she was. "Saundra”
advised me that she was on the northside, but that her boyfriend (DENT) was on his way to
Chaser's. "Saundra” further advised me that she would be at Chaser's later in the night. The
conversation was terminated.

At 9:35 pm, | went to Chaser's Pub and was working in an undercover capacity. | entered the
tavern and sat next to DENT (wearing a brown t-shirt and brown and white shorts) , who was
sitting by himself, working on a laptop computer. | approached DENT and advised him that |
needed two "Dubs". DENT reached into his right front pants pocket and retrieved a clear plastic
envelope. Inside of the envelope, | observed numerous clear plastic, comner cut baggies with
suspected cocaine base. DENT reached inside of the envelope and handed me two clear
plastic, corner cut baggies with suspected cocaine base. | handed DENT two pre-recorded
twenty dollar bills (EG38286505C, EB11781254F). | exited the tavern and advised squads of
the buy and description of DENT.

(At 11:17 pm, | called the phone number 379-4749 and spoke to "Saundra”. | asked "Saundra”
if she was at the tavern. "Saundra" stated that she was at the tavern, | advised her that | would
be there shortly. The conversation was terminated.

At 11:22 pm, | went back to Chaser's tavern. | observed MORTON (wearing a black tank top
and blue jean shorts) sitting at the bar with four other B/F's. It should be noted that | also
observed DENT in the bar as well with an another B/M. MORTON approached me and engaged
me in conversation. | advised MORTON that | needed two "Dubs". MORTON retrieved two
clear plastic, corner cut baggies with suspected cocaine base from her right front pants pocket
and handed them to me. | handed MORTON two pre-recorded twenty dollar bills
(EC19437428F, EBD2436130C). | exited the tavern and advised squads of the buy and
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Incident Report | 072140002 5™

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Supplement
description of MORTON. The narcotic transaction occurred at 11:28 pm.

[ maintained continuous surveillance of the tavern. Squads later entered the tavern and
arrested MORTON and DENT. | positively identified MORTON as the subject who had sold me

cocaine base on three separate occasions. | then positively identified DENT as the subject who
had sold me cocaine base on two separate occasions.

P.O. ENK will be filing a separate report regarding the arrest of both subjects and evidence
recovered as well as the consent search of MORTON's residence.

b hand carried the suspected cocaine base of the first buy (DENT) to the Vice Control Division
and handed it over to Det. REHBEIN. Det. REHBEIN subjected a sample of the suspected
cocaine base to the Cobalt Thiocyanate field test. The substance tested positive for the
presence of cocaine base. The substance weighed a total of .46 grams and was placed on
inventory #387419.

b hand carried the suspected cocaine base of the second buy (MORTON) to the Vice Control
Division and handed it over to Det. KOHNERT. Det. KOHNERT subjected a sample of the
suspected cocaine base to the Cobalt Thiocyanate field test. The substance tested positive for
the presence of cocaine base. The substance weighed a total of .49 grams and was placed on
inventory #387420. :
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Incident Report 062040009 %o
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Reported Date
2333 N. 49TH ST 07/23/2006
Nature of Call
Milwaukee ,WI 53210 DRUGSNARC
Officer

GLOWINSKI IXI, ROBERT J

{414) 935-7502

Administrative information
Agency : Incident No Supplement No : Reported Date Reported Time  CAD Cali No :
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT 1062040009 ORIG ~07/23/2006 @ 00:44 062040078

" Status Nature of Call
'REPORT TO FOLLOW DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS

" Location ; City . ZIP Code Rep Dist

"2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUKEE 153207 . 5748

District | Squad  : From Date - From Time : To Date ‘ To Time i

2 24 . 07/23/2006 00:46 07/23/2006 '00:47

. Officer : Assignment

‘015927 /GLOWINSKI II, ROBERT J 'SECOND DISTRICT - EARLY

. 2nd Officer . Assignment - Entered by Assignment

‘REAVES, NICOLE D 'SECOND DISTRICT - EARLY 015927 SECOND DISTRICT - EARLY

"RMS Transfer . Prop Trans Stat ; Property?  Approving Officer - Approval Date Approval Time

.SBuccessful 'Pending | Yes 005259 -08/14/2006 22:00:57
MISC INFOQ ; MISC INFO

CASE CLEARED BY ARREST CASE TO BE REVIEWD BY DISTRICT ATTORNEYS OFFICE
MISCTINFO MISC INFO

DRUG INVENTORY #337153 COCAINE WEIGHT .79 GRAMS

MISC INFO

COCAINE APPROXIMATE VALUE $79.00

ARREST PACKAGE ARREST REPORT PA-45 - CAD PRINTOQUT ¢ CRIME VICT RS FM PV-17 : DA CRiM CASE SCHD CAL
Yes Yes Yas Yes Yes

DA COMPLAINT WRKSHT DA WITN SUB DATA FRM

Yes Yes ;

# Offenses  Offense Description ¢ Complaint Type | AC | Use ' Bias

1 961.41 (3q) (c) Poss of Cocaine/Coca o 'C A 88

Loc  #Pr  MOE | Act : Weapon/Farce JIBRS  No

03 _ U ; 353 1

Link Involvement : Invi No Name ‘Race ; Sex | DOB

ARR: ARR 1 ONEILL, JAMES W M 04/18/1980
. Link : Invalvement | Invi No Name : Race ; Sex ' DOB

RPR' ORO 1 GLOWINSKI , ROBERT

Link Involvement st Ko Name : Race | Sex : DOR

VIC: vaB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT | 5

Person Summary

It “laviNo  : Type . Name MMI Race : Sex DOB

ARR 1 I 'ONEILL,JAMES 2539880 W M .04/18/1980
Inwi " Invi No Type Name - MNI Race . Sex C OB

ORO ‘1 P GLOWINSKI , ROBERT :1948229 :

nvl Invl No Type Name : MNI Race Sex DOB

VAR 1 s MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT 2505011 ;

Bescripton -
DRUG: 0.79 GM of COCAINE in paper folds tested by Det. Otzelberger on Iv #
337153

Report Otficer i Printed Af o
015927/GLOWINSKI II, ROBERT J ... ~10/03/2007 15:43 =~ Page 1 of 5




Incident Report 062040009 o™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Narrative

Known actor was in possession of .79 grams of cocaine contained in three paper folds contrary
to Wisconsin State Statute. '

"Report Officer T TPrinted At

015927/GL0WIN$KI iz, RQ,B,E??_,J o .....20/03/2007 15:43 Page 2 of 5




Incident Report 062040009 orre
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT
ARRESTEE 1: ONEILL,JAMES

Invoivement . invl No Type Name T MNE HRace Sex :
ARRESTEE 1 INDIVIDUAL ONEILL,JAMES /2539880 WHITE MALE
"BOE Age | Ethmiciy Juvende? | Height Weight | Hair Color | Eye Golor E

04/18/1980 26 NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN No 6'00" 160# BLUE BROWN
. Gen Appearance Buid . Hair Descrigtion

INTOXICATED MEDIUM MEDIUM/AVERAGE LENGTH

Facial Features - Speech
;GOA'I’ﬁE ACCENT/TALKATIVE
Demeanor : Body Clothing Res Status
ARGUMENTATIVE ‘HAT/JEANS/SHORT SLEEVE/SHOES RESIDENT
Type ; Address City State :
-HOME ‘3039 S NEVADA AV MILWAUKEE "WISCONSIN |
ZiP Code
53214

Phone Type  Phone No

HOME (414)416~-0195

Employer/Schoat Position/Grade

UNEMPLOYED LABORER _

HAT TSHIRT "PANTS "SHOES

TAN BASEBALL CAP BLACK WITH WHITE DESIGN BLUE JEANS 'BLACK SHOES

involvement . Arrest Type Arrest Date © Arrest Time Booking No : Book Date : Book Time :
ARRESTED ON-VIEW ARREST 07/23/2006 00:47:00 0621381 07/23/2006 01:22:00 |
Status i Arresi Location | City Fmgerprt Taken? Mug?
BOOKED 2155 § KK ‘MILWAUKEE j Yes ‘Yes
Piace of Birth : City of Birth | Armed | Multi-Clear

IRELAND ' IRELAND -UNARMED : COUNT ARRESTEE

Charge : Levet | Charge Literal

961.41(3g) (c) {3532MU] F 'Poss of Cocaine/Coca

REPORTING OFFICER 1: GLOWINSKI,ROBERT

; invalverment i No . Type Name
REPORTING OFFICER 1 POLICE OQFFICER | GLOWINSKI,ROBERT

T MNI | Res Status

1948229 RESIDENT

- Type Adtress | City
"WORK/BUSINESS 245 W LINCOLN AV MILWAUKEE
. State T 1P Code

-WISCONSIN :53207

Phone Type @ Phone No

" WORK : (414)935-7222
Employer/Schoot

-MPD

VICTIM (BUSINESS) 1: MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Invoivement vl No Type Name

VICTIM (BUSINESS) 1 SCCIETY/PUBLIC  MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
MN1 Res Status

2509011 ‘RESIDENT

“Type Address City
WORK/BUSINESS 749 W STATE sT MILWAUKEE
State ZIP Code

WISCONSIN 53233
Prone 'T'ype i Phone No
~ WORK  {414)935-7222

‘Report Officer e T e R e e e e e o et
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Incident Report 062040009 orie™™
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

"CONVEYED TO TVICTIM ORDERED N TO DA - OROER TN TG VI PO e T e
“NONE YES _NO _YES
TVICTIM GAVE CONSENT “ViC INFORMED CRM PRV SRV 7 VIC REG ADDL CRM PRV SRV

NO YES ‘- NO

Employer/School

N/A
IBRS Info

Victim Inv No : Offense Codes
3 ‘35a

ftem | involvement

Custody?

1 SEIZED Yes
Bescription .

in paper folds tested by Det. Otzelberger on Iv # 337153

Typ  Drug Type - Quantity Measure  # Pigces -
. D COCAINE :0.790 GRAM @ 3 ;
* Link Involvement  InviNo | Name . Race ; Sex DOB :
ARR ' ARR 1 ONEILL ,JAMES "W M 04/18/1980
“Tink  Invoivement | Invi NG ¢ Name "Race ” Sex  DOOB :
‘OTH ORO 1 : GLOWINSKI , ROBERT : :
Clink lnvoivement | InviNo | Name Race - Sex . DOB

‘OTH VAB 1 MT
Modus Operandi

Property Attacked
‘DRUGS, NARCOTICS
. Suspect Action
_OTHER
: Crime Code(s)
‘DRUG RELATED

Supplement
This clearance report is being written by P.O. Robert GLOWINSKI, assigned to District
Number Two, Early Shift. On Sunday, July 23rd, 2006, at approximately 12:44 A.M., while
assigned to Squad 922D with P.O. Nicole REAVES, we conducted a license premise check at a
tavern named Chasers Pub, 2155 South Kinnickinnic Avenue, with Squad 2E Michael

KARWOSKI, Squad 627G P.O. John SCHOTT and P.O. Dustin FRANK, and members of the
Milwaukee Police Department Vice Control Division.

LWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Upon entering the tavern | observed a subject later identified as James Ronan O'NEIL, M/W,
04-18-1980, of 3039 South Nevada Street, seated at the bar approximately 10 feet away from
P.O. SCHOTT and myself. When O'NEIL observed us in uniform standing in the tavern he
stood up and walked towards P.O. SCHOTT and me. P.O. SCHOTT asked O'NEIL if he had
any weapons or contraband on his person. O'NEIL stated "no go ahead and search me if you
want." During this consent search of O'NEIL | observed P.O. SCHOTT remove three paper
folds from O'NEILS right front pant pocket. Through my training and experience 1 believed the
folds to be consistent with the individual packaging of cocaine. | opened one of the folds and
observed an off white powder substance which | believed through my fraining and experience to
be cocaine. | retained possession of the three paper folds until | reached the Vice Control
Division. O'NEIL was arrested and conveyed to the Prisoner Processing Section of the
Milwaukee Police Department.

While at the Vice Control Division | turned over the paper folds containing the substance to
Detective Brian OTZELBERGER. Detective OTZELBERGER tested the contents of all three
paper folds which was positive for cocaine with a combined weight of .79 grams (a .29¢g, b .29g,
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MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Supplement
c.21g) valued at approximately $79.00., and placed on inventory #337153.

This incident is cleared by arrest and to be reviewed by the District Attorney's Office.

“Heper Offer i e
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Incident Report | 062020231 Lo
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Reported Date
2333 N. 49TH ST 07/21/2006
Nature of Cal
Milwaukee Wl 53210 . ‘ DRUGSNARC
Officer

ENK, JASON J
{414) 835~-7502

Administrative Information
Agency ! Incident No Supplement N6 | Reported Date . Reported Time | CAD Call No
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT 062020231 ORIG 07/21/2006 23:05 062021959 .

Status ! Nature of Cail
‘REPORT T0O FOLLOW  DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS

]
*
»
. *

" Location : City ZIF Code . Rep Dist
12155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV 'MILWAURKEE 53207 5748
“District [ Squad - From Date From Time | Officer
2 24 07/21/2006 23:05 015473/ENK, JASON J
| Assignment Znd Officer Assignment : Enterad by
'VICE CONTROL DIVISION REHBEIN, ROBERT A 'VICE CONTROL DIVISION 015473 :
T Assignment ) T RMS Transfer i Prop Trans Stat  Property? | Approving Officer
. VICE CONTROL DIVISION Successful Pending Yes 004397
i Approval Date ; Approval Time
'08/11/2006 114:29:15
. MISC INFO
. CLEARED BY ARREST OVER 18
[ MISCINFG
"SQUAD 213 DETECTIVE'S ROBER‘I‘ REHBEIN AND BRITT KOENERT
: MISC INFO
. SQUAD 213C P.O. JASON ENK i
. ARREST PACKAGE i ARREST REPORT PA-45 . EXT 7388 CALL ORD ClB PK . CRIME VICT RS FM BV-17 " DA CRIM CASE SCHD CAL
‘Yes ‘Yes ‘Yes ‘Yes Yes
| DA COMPLAINT WRKEHT : DA WITN BUB DATA FRM
Yes Yes i
 # Offenses | Offense . Description - Compiaint Type : AC | Use Bias |
1 ‘961.41 (1m) (cm) 1r :Poss w/Int-Cocaine ({ C D .88
‘Loc  #Pr MOE Act : Weapon/Force IBRS  Ne
13 .1 | '35A 5
Link Involvemnent : Invi No Name Race _ Sex : DCB
ARR ARR 1 HAUGLIE, JENNIFER SUE W P 07/09/1982
Link involvement | Imvi No Name Race @ Sex | DOB .
OTH ARR 2 HARRIS,ERNEST B 'M 11/04/1956
Link Involvernent _ imviNo | Name - Race Bex  DOB
OTH. ORO 1 'ENK, JASON : _
Link involvement  InviNo | Name . Race ' Sex : DOB
ViC VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
# Oftenses ;| Offense Description Complaint Type AT  Use Bias
2 '961.41(1) (em) 1x Mfg/Del Cocaine (>1- C b 88
ioc | #Pr . MOE @ Act " Weapon/Force -iBRS " Ne
13 D ‘353 .2
tink involvement inviNo  Name Race - Sex DOE
ARR: ARR .1 HAUGLIE, JENNIFER SUE W ' F 07/09/1982
Link Invoivement © imdNe  Name - Race - Sex ; DOB
OTH, ARR 2  HARRIS, ERNEST B M 11/04/1956
cLink | involvemen?  invi No Name :Race | Sex  DOB
‘OTH  ORO 1 ENK , JASON . : ) '
Link involvement  invi No Name cRace  Sex [OB
VIC. VAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ' :
“Report Officer . S “Biied A T

015473/ENK, JASON J . 10/03/2007 153 44 __Page 1l of 7




Incident Report 062020231 oric
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

# QOffenses | Offense . Description : Complaint Type ~ AC ~ Use Bias
3 961.41(Im) (h) 1 Poss w/Int-THC (<=00 s »} 88 .

Loc [ #Pr  MOE @ Ast Weapon/Force iBRE ; No

13 ‘ o - 357 .3

Link involvement | InviNo Name ; Race . Sex ' DOB

ARR ARR 1 HAUGLIE , JENNIFER SUE W F 07/09/1982

Link involvement | Invi No Name ; Race | Sex : DOB

OTH ARR 2 HARRIS ,ERNEST B M 11/04/1958

Link involvement - Invi No Name i Race : Sex DOB

OTH ORO 1 ENK, JASON :

Link involvement | Invi No Name ; Race - Sex  DOB

VIC vAB 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

# Offenses © Offense Description . Complaint Type FAC Use . Bias :

4 . 961.41(3g) (c) Poss of Cocaine/Coca . C.D .88 .

‘Lo | #Pr  MOE - Aot . Weapory/Foroe (BRS No
13 P '35A 4 ° _
Link Involvernent | Invi No Narne Race Sex . DOB : :
OTH . ARR 1 . HAUGLIE, JENNIFER SUE W  F .07/09/1982 :
" Link Involvement  InviNo | Name Hace | Sex . UOB g f
ARR. ARR 2 -HARRIS ,ERNEST B M 11/04/1956

Link Involvemnent - InviNo Name - Race | Sex | DOB ; ;
OTH ORO 1 ‘ENK, JASON ‘ : : ;
i Limk Invoivement  InviNo  : Name { Race | Sex : DOB
‘VIC VAB 1 ‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : ; i : ;
Person Summary

i inviNo Type . Name ¢ MNI . Race - Sax BCB L
CARR (1 I HAUGLIE , JENNIFER SUE 1572631 W F 107/09/1982
v . Invi No Type . Name : MNI : Race Sex DoB :
‘ARR ' 2 I HARRIS ,ERNEST 439364 B M 11/04/1958
] It Mo Type Name T MINE ; Raca . Sex OB [
ORO 1 P ENK, JASON 2450628 ; .

LT mviNo - Type Name . MNI | Race : Sex [s3s]:}

VAR 1 'MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPAR

EVD
. bBescription
CARTICLE: MONEY MONEY (4) $100.00 (25) $20.00 (4) $10.00 Items 1,2,3 on
‘Inv 333120
: Involvement
© EVD
“Bescription
ARTICLE: COMMUNICATION DEVICES PHONE SANYO Silver sprint camera phone,
.ITtem 1 on Inv 337974
Invoivament -
8ZD
Description
DRUG: 3.79 GM of "CRACK" COCAINE off white chunky substance Item 1 on Inv
+33714"7 tested by Det REHBEIN
_involvement
52D
Description
DRUG: 7.17 &M of MARIJUANA green leafy plantlike substance Item 2 on Inv
337147 tested by Det REHBEIN
involverment
SZD
Description
DRUG: 0.42 GM of "CRACK" COCAINE off white chunky substance Item 1 on Inv
337148 tested by Det REHBEIN

015473/ENK, JASON J 10/’ 03/2007 15:44 = Page 2 of 7
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MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

Narrative

Unknown actor #1 intentionally delivered a controlled substance (cocaine base) to actor #2,

actor #2 intentionally possessed a controlled substance (cocaine base), actor #1 intentionally
possessed a controlled substance (cocaine base and marijuana) the packaging of which is

consistent with street level resale/delivery.
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Incident Report 062020231 Sz
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

ARRESTEE 1: HAUGLIE,JENNIFER SUE | |

; Race

ARRES'.{'EE ¢ 1 : INDIVIDUAL ‘HAUGLIE, JENNIFER SUER 572631 W'HI'I‘E
i EDOE Age | Ethnicty Juveniie?  Heaight , Weignt |
’ m 07/09/1982 24 NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN  No 5106 | 135#

Hair Color : : Eye Color | Gen Appearance ; Buitd Hasr Description

BLOND OR STRAWBERRY  BLUE CLEAN MEDIUM LONG

Body Clothing . Hes Status
"SHORTS/SHIRT NON RESIDENT
: Type | Address . City - State
"HOME (2606 W EDGERTON AV MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN
“ZiB Code
‘53110
"Type 1D No
FBI NUMBER 377726DCO
: Type 1B No OLs
'DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER H2404378274901 WISCONSIN
: Type T iD No :
'MPD ID# 000369499
: Type &} No

STATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 675194
| Type ;1D No

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  399-88-6580
Phone lfype ¢ Phone No
HOME (414)744-8676

Mark Type Mark Code

BREAST, LEFT ~ REMOVED TATYTCO TATTOO

. Description

BUTTERFLY

Mark Type i Mark Code

- SHOULDER, LEFT - REMOVED TATTOOQ TATTOO

i Deseription

"HANDS OF JESUS HOLDING A ROSARY

: Mark Type Mark Code

'ARM, LEFT UPPER - REMOVED TATTOO : TATTOO

» Description

‘CRABS AND TIDAL WAVES

Mark Type i Mark Code

ABDOMEN - SCAR TATTOO

Description

'RING OF FLOWERS "LITTLE LOCA"

Mark Type - Mark Code

"ARM, RIGHT UPPER - TATTOO “TATTOO

Description

.WINNIE THE PCOH "OUR ANGLE BORROWED BY GOD"

- Employer/School . Postion/Grade

. CHASERS PUB . BARTENDER

. SHIRT PANTS ;

WHITE  BLUE JEAN SHORTS

ARRESTED ON VIEW ARREST 07/21/2006 23 05:00 0621283 07/22/2006 00:56:00 -
Status Dzspo Arrest Location City

. BOOKED :FELONY 2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV MILWAUREE
| Fingerprt Taken? | Mug? . Piaca of Birth City of Birth Asmed CWit-Clear :

: Yes ‘Yes _WISCO}ISIN MIILWAUKEE :UNARMED  COUNT ARRESTEE

- Charge - Levet  Charge Literal - — ’ -
961.41(1) (em) 1g{3530FU] F Mfg/Del Cocaine (<=1 '
Charge Level | Charge Literat

961.41 (1m) {cm) 1g[3532FG] F__Poss w/Int- ~Cocaine (

Report Officer ‘Printed At

015473/BNK, JASON 3 10/03/2007 15:44  Page 4 of 7




Incident Report | 062020231 S
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

i Charge Levet | Charge Literat
:961.41{1m) {h)1[3564F1] ' FI Poss w/Int-THC (<=00

ARRESTEE 2: HARRIS,ERNEST

: Invoivement imiNo  Type Name MNI : Race | Sex :
ARRESTEE 2 cINDIVIDUAL HARRIS,ERNEST 439364 BLACK MALE .
. DOB Age Ethnicity  Juvenile?  Height Weight  © Mair Color | Eye Color |
11/04/1956 49 NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN @ No .5'07" 149#  BLACK BROWN
Gen Appearance . Build i Mair Description : Body Clothing
. DIRTY MEDIUM ' AFRO/NATURAL . SHIRT/PANTS
: Res Status
‘RESIDENT
Type Address City . State .
'HOME 2219 S ROBINSON AV MILWAUKEE ‘WISCONSIN
i ZIF Code
153207
'?ype . i No
FBI NUMBER . 662906DB6
i Type 1 1D No oLsS
'DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER 'H6202005640403  WISCONSIN |
i Type “ 1D Ne
'MPD ID# 000320194 :
TType {10 No
' STATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 712006
i Type iD No ]

i SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 424-80-9961
;Phom Type | Phone No

: HOME & (414)412-7167

: Employer/Schoot

| LABORER

FSHIRT T PANTS
GRAY T SHIRT : BLACK JEANS

. Involvement Arrast Type : Arrest Date ¢ Arrest Time Bookmg No Book Date Book Time :
ARRESTED ON-VIEW ARREST 07/21/2006 123:05:00 0621284 07/22/2006 01:29:00 |
; Status ¢ Rispo Arrest Location “City
.BOOKED ' MISDEMEANOR .2159 8 KINIKINIC AV 'MILWAUKEE
; Fingerprt Taken?  Mug? | Place of Birth ; City of Birth Armed | Multi-Clear
‘ Yas :Yes  ALABAMA BROWNS UNARMED | ' COUNT ARRESTEE
Charge i Levet | Charge Ctarai
961.41 (3qg) (c) [3532MU] M Poss of Cocaine/Coca
REPORTING OFFICER 1: ENK,JASON
Involvement inviNo | Type * Name
REPORTING OFFICER 1 POLICE OFFICER  ENK,JASON
MNI :
2450628
. Type Address Gty
WORK/BUSINESS 749 W STATE 5T MILWAUKEE
- State ZiFP Code

"WISCONSIN 53233

Phone?’y;:e Phone Mo
. WORK  (414)935- 7411

ViCTiM (BUSINESS) 1: MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

: . Nama
V‘ICTIM_V (BUSINESS) ‘1 SOCIETY/PUBLIC =MII.F#J’.MIKI?.E PCLICE DEPARTMENT
NI i
24501?9

S B U .
015473f ENK, OASON J .. 10/03/2007 15:44 Page Sef7




Incident Report 062020231 S
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

S Type | Address City
WORK/ BUSINESS T49 W STATE ST MILWAUKEE
State 21P Coge

WISCONSIN 53233
- Phone Type | Phone No
WORK  (414)933-4444

——— - . - w— —
CONVEYED 7O : CONVEYED BY | VICTIM ORDERED INTO DA ORDER IN TO VIEW PHOTOS
N/A N/A NO NO
WILL VICTIM PROSECUTE | VICTIM GAVE CONSENT T VIC INFORMED TRM PRV BRV | VIC REQ ADDL CRM PRV SRV

YES NO | YES

kNO

IBRS Info

- Victim Invi No | Offense Codes
1 35A/35A/35A/35A

.1 EVIDENCE Yes  $940.00 ‘

- Description

- (4) $100.00 (25) $20.00 (4) $10.00 Items 1,2,3 on Inv 333120

[ Typ : Cat T Artcie [UCRType  #Pieces |

- A MONEY 'MONEY MONEY 33

ilink | dnvelvement . InviNo  : Name ; Race : Bex . DOB

'ARR . ARR ‘1 HAUGLIE, JENNIFER SUE W F 07/09/1982

i Link Involvement | InviNo | Name i Race | Sex DOB

OTH ARR 2 'HARRIS,ERNEST B M 11/04/1956
Link lnvolvermnent  inviNo | Name : Race © Sex | DOB :
‘OTH ORO 1  ENK,JASON L

Link Involvement " ImviNo | Name - Race  Sex | DOB

OTH VAB .1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT L

- Hem | Involvement in Custody? | Senal No

! 2 EVIDENCE Yes 00514197980

; Description

‘Silver sprint camera phone, Item 1 on Inv 337974

CTyp | Cat | Article | Brand UCR Type | # Piaces |

. A COMMUNICATION DEVICES PHONE SANYO | SPECIAL 1

: Link involvement  inviNo  Name TRace @ Sex | DOUB

‘OWN ' ARR 1  HAUGLIE , JENNIFER SUE W F 07/09/1982
- Link involvement : Invi No  : Name i Race  Sex : DOB ;
"OTH' ARR 2 "HARRIS , ERNEST . B M 11/04/1956 '
Link : invoivement . Invi No Name . Race  Sex K DOB

OTH! ORO 1 .ENK, JASON :

: Link involvement  InviNo : Name Race @ Sex  DOB

‘OTH: VAB 1 ‘MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT !

cHem  Involvement  : In Custody?

3 SEIZED Yes

- Description

off white chunky substance Item 1 on Inv 337147 tested by Det REHBEIN
“Typ | Drug Type - Quantity : Measiwe  UCR Type # Pieces

"D "CRACK" COCAINE 3.790 . GRAM DRUGS, NARCOTICS ' 1

“Link lnvolvement | InviNo | Name _Race  Sex . DOB :
ARR . ARR 1 HAUGLIE, JENNIFER SUE W _F 07/08/1982
Link  involvement InviNo . Name - Race Sex DOB - o
'OTH ARR 2 HARRIS ,ERNEST B M 11/04/1956
“link” U nvoivement  IniNo  Name Race  Sex  DOB

‘OTH ORO 1 ENK, JASON T

- Link involvement : tnvi No Name . Race @ Sex : DOS

‘OTH VAB 1 MITLWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT ‘ :

Repart Gffcar — ' e _ e e e

015473/ENK, JASON J . 10/03/2007 15:44 Page 6 of 7




Incident Report 062020231 orrc
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPT

ttem | involvement | In Custody? e,
-4 SEIZED Yes :

: Description

green leafy plantlike substance Item 2 on Inv 337147 tested by Det REHBEIN
“Typ | Drug Type T Quantity Measure © UCR Type # Pieces |

D MARIJUANA 7.170 GRAM DRUGS, NARCOTICS 1

! Link involvement | inviNo  Name “Race ; Sex DOB

"ARR: ARR 1 -HAUGLIFE , JENNIFER SUE "W . F 07/09/1982
Link | Involvement  invl No Namae Race ' Sex  DOB

OTH: ARR 2 HARRIS ,ERNEST B M 11/04/1956
¢ Link involvernent | Invi No Name .Race  Sex  DOB :
OTfH ORO 1 ENK , JASON

tink | Involvement - Invt No Name . Race : Sex . DOB

OTH VAR 1 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT : 5

tem | Invoivement  in Custady? |
"5 SEIZED Yes

Descriplion

off white chunky substance Item 1 on Inv 337148 tested by Det REHBEIN
tTyp . Drug Type . Quantity - Measure - UCR Type . # Pieces |

' D | "CRACK" COCAINE 10,420 - GRAM ;DRUGS, NARCOTICS 1

fLink | Involvement | Invi No “Name "Race | Sex | DOB

OTH ARR 1 HAUGLIE , JENNIFER SUE W F 07/09/1982
Link' | Involvemeant : Invi N | Namae ; Race Sex  LOB :
ARR: ARR 2 .HARRIS , ERNEST ‘B .M 11/04/1956
“Link " involvement | InviNo [ Name - Race ! Sex . DOB :
‘OTH' ORO 1 ENK , JASON 5

Link  : involvement | InviNo  Name Race : Sex : DOB

OTH VAB i1 MILWAUKESE POLICE DEPARTMENT '

Modus Operandi

Property Attacked
DRUGS, NARCOTICS

¢ Buspect Action
OTHER

"Crime Codels)

'DRUG RELATED

015473/1:-:NK, gasoN g 10/03/2007 15:44 =~ Page 7 of 7
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#Anase Rev. 11102 MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR ADMIN. USE ONLY

REPORT OF INCIDENTS INVOLVING LICENSED PERSONS OR PREMISES C)"\
TO DEPUTY INSPECTOR Anna RUZINSKI
2155 8, Kinnickinnic Ave. Chasers Pub Two
Address of Licensed Premises Busziness Nams Clistrict
[ violation / [ Incident D.O.C.8. Cocaine / P.0.C.S. Cocaine Date 08-01-07
WITD

Licensee or Manager on premises at time of violation/incident? (L] Yes No Licensee Cited? [ ] Yes [ No

Licensee cooperativa? Yes [ ] No (ifno, explain on reverse side. )

Class B 414-789-0630 Licensee Notified by Officer P.0O. John SCHOTT
Type of Likense Business Phang
Dobert, Frank B. 2155 8, Kinnickinnic Ave. 02-19-43 769-0630
Lisenses or Agent's Name Horme Address Date of Birth Phone
Co-Licensee or Relative Horme Address Date of Birtth Phane

Class D # 11.0045930
MAKI, Pamela J. : ; 3840 8. 2™ 5t : 10-24-62 213.7165
Bartender : Home Address Date of Birth FPhone

Class D #
Bartender Home Addrase Date of Birth Fhone

VIOLATION/INCIDENT - DESCRIBE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES ON REVERSE SIDE

_Name of Person cited & D.O.B. Citation Number Viclation & Ord. / Statute # Rev./Ct Date
DENT, Jamell L. b/m, 06-30-75 961.41(1)(cm) 2 cts, 961.41(1m)(cmy,
946,49 2 cts
MORTON, Saundra T. b/f, 07-04-68 961.41(1m){cm), 961.41(1)(cm)
- P .
7 F.0. John SCHOTT 7 27— X ol 7
i S aﬁ&A 08-02-07 j&y /A;u.-/{ L Ao . & el
Districi’Bureau invastigafig Officar Data i Gd’mmanding car ‘

DISPOSITION - For Administration Bureau L.1.U. Use Oniy
Citation Number  Case Number Disposition Judge Date

*ORWARD TO DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF ADMINSTRATION BUREAU

T 070975
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This report is typed by P.O. John SCHOTT, assigned to the Vice Control Division, Early Shift.

On 07-18-07 at 10:23p.m. undercover Police Officer Rodolo AYALA purchased a quantity of cocaine base (.43 grams) from
a bff later identified as: Saundra T. MORTON, B/F, 07-04-68 inside Chaser's Pub located at 2158 S. Kinnickinnic Ave, On 07-
19-07 at 11:00;::.:35. P.O. AYALA purchased a additional quantity of cocaine base (.36 grams) from MORTON.

On 07-26-07 at 9:28p.m. P.O. AYALA purchased a quantity of cocaine base (.37 grams) from a b/m later identified as: Jamell
L. DENT, B/M, 06-30-75 inside Chaser's Pub located at 2155 S. Kinnickinnic Ave.

On 08-01-07 at 9:35p‘m.’P.O. AYALA purchased another Quantity of cocaine base (.46 grams) from DENT inside Chaser's
Pub. On 08-01-07 at 11:28p.m. P.O. AYALA purchased another quantity of cocaine base (.48 grams) from MORTON inside
‘Chaser's Pub.

On 08-01-07 myself and my partner, along with PO, Jason ENK, P.O. Angela JUAREZ, P.O. Jose VIERA, and P.O. Rachel
SZIEDZIEWSKI entered Chaser's Pub and took MORTON and DENT into custody. A search of DENT revealed 11 corner cute
of cocaine base { 2.38 grams) inside his shorts pocket. P.O. JUAREZ took MORTON into custody. A search of MORTON
revealed 13 corner cuts of cocaine base (3.62 grams).

Reports were filed regarding with Incident # 07-214-0002.

The licensed bartender on duty was identified as; Pamela J. MAKI, WIF, 10-24-62, of 3840 S. 2™ 5t. ph# 213-7165. MAKI
was cooperative during the investigation.

r INTERGOVERNMENTAL
- BERVICES DIVISION

Received AUB 0 § 2007




Call summary 101 U//UD/LUUT - TWU3/L00 /

rage 1 ol I

Call summary for: 07/05/2007 - 16/03/2007

Click on headil_: te change sort order. ‘
uCail E’riority HType ”DAREA HRptDist ”Unit ][me H'I'n “Location l

(o707 ]

071881192 |2

{1821 fip2

{5748

i |[16:18 J[16:18 |[2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE___ ||

[8/01/07] l

4072132132 |]2

Jisan3

5748

18/22/07]

|[7810 J[23:55 J[01:16 ][2155 S KINNICKINNIC AVMKE ||

orzsazar Jo_ Jliss 2
|#072341300 2 llsuB |[p2

5748

2126 |[15:18 |[15:51 ||2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE

5748

2242 |[16:04 |[16:19 |[2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE |

B3uve7__ |

k072430768 |2

{1626 |[D2

lis748

2122 |[12:10 |[14:32 ||2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE _ ||

9/18/07

02611125 |2

[1821 Jjp2

15748

I l16:07 Yl16:07 12155 S KINNICKINNICAVMKE |1

[9/23/07]

114072660783 |l4

l1800 |ip2

(5748

[ J[i1:25 }j11:25 }{2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE ]

]#072660791 2

1851 |D2

(5748

2127 |[11:30 |[12:55 |[2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE __|

o901 ]

lit636 |[D2

5748

1072720262 |3

|2356 ][02:53 ][03:25 ][2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE |

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Html/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx?_CMD=QCH&QQQ=&From... 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #072720262 As of 10/03/2007 15:50:36

Priority:3 Type:1636 - TRBL, W/SUBJ
Location:2158 § KINNICKINNIC AV.MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

[Created: ][09/729/72007 02:53:35][PT er;]@_
[Entered: |[09/29/2007 02:53:57][PT07][018368]

[Dispateh:)[09/29/2007 03:25:34][PDo3][016306]
[Enroute: |[09/29/2007 03:25:34][PD03][016306]
[Onscene: |[09/29/2007 03:25:34][PDo3][016306

{Ck}sed ”09/29/2007 03:25: SSHPDO i 016306

PrimeUnit:2356 Dispo:C15 Type:1636 - TRBL W/SUBJ
Name:PAMELA J MAKI Phone:414/769-0630 RPaddr:

Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RptDist:5748 _ Detail

02:53:35 CREATE Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE Type:1603 Name:CHASERS PUB Phone:414/769-
0630 Source:BUSN DAREA:D2 RptDist:3748 TypeDesc:CALL FOR POLICE LocCross:btwn
E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV Priority:2 Response:1PO Agency: MWPD LocType:S

02:53:35 ALl E911Phne:414/769-0630 E911Pilot:414/769-0630 E911Add;:2155 S KINNIC AV,MKE
ES911Subs:CHASERS PUB E911Srce: BUSN

02:53:57 ENTRY

02:53:57 -PREMIS Comment:QCC, PPR

§2:53:58 -SELECT

02:53:59 HOLD

02:56:11 CHANGE Type:1603-->1636 Name: CHASERS PUB—->PAMELA J MAKI Priority:2—>3 TypeDesc:CALL
FOR POLICE-->TRBL W/SUBJ Comment:STS THERE IS A W/M WEARING JEAN SHIRT
W/BLK TANK/BLK SWEAT PANTS..BANGING ON DOORS TRYING TO GET INTO

BAR...STS HE IS INTOX.. BAR IS CLOSED...SUBJ IS DRIVING BLU TRUCK WITH
CAMPER ON BACK...

02:56:40 SELECT

02:56:50 INFO Info:CHASERS PUB Comment: UNK IF SUBJ IS STILL ON SCENE...
02:57:02 NOMORE
03:08:12 SELECT
03:08:17 SELECT
03:25:22 SELECT
03:25:34 DISPOS 2356 Operator:013219 OperNames:SCHNEIDER , LORI A
03:25:34 -PRIU 2356

03:25:34 -HOLD

03:25:35 CLEAR 1356 Dispo:Ci5

03:25:35 -CLEAR

03:25:35 CLOSE

Ch

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Html/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx?QCH+%23072720262 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #072660791 As of 10/03/2007 15:50:43

Priority:2 Type:1851 - WELFARE CHK
Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV MKE
LccCross btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

[Created: Hommom 11:27:19|[PT07]{005138 Al
Entered: |[09/23/2007 11:30:21][PT07}{005138]
!Disgatch Hammse'f 11:34: 32]]31)_911190807 6|
|o9/23/zoo7 11:44; 07][1\&—93'{3][09?53
iM[———me’r 12:55:12)[PD01 }[008076

PrimeUnit:2127 Dispo:C10 Type: 1851 - WELFARE CHK
Name:FRONK D Phone:(414) 769-8630 RPaddr:

Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RpiDist:5748 __ Detail

11:27:19 CREATE Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE Type:1851 Name: FRONK D Phone:(414) 769-0630
DAREA:D2 RptDist:5748 TypeDesc: WELFARE CHK LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E
ARCHER AV Priority:2 Response:1PO Agency: MWPD LocType:S
-11:30:21 ENTRY  Comment:CLLR STS ELDERLY WOMAN HAVE BEEN SITTING IN A VEH ON THE
’ PASSENGER SIDE SINCE 5:30AM THIS MORNING ..KK/BECHER ..MEET CLLR ABOVE
BAR ABOVE LOC..CLLR COULD GIVE NFIWI

11:30:23 NOMORE
11:30:21 -PREMIS Comment;OCC, PPR
11:30:27 SELECT
11:30:38 HOLD

11:33:54 SELECT
11:34:32 DISPER

¥

127 Operator:007536 007001 OperNames: MONFRE, RAYMOND L ARREDONDO, JOHN A

|

11:34:32 -PRIU 227

11:34:32 -HOLD

11:44:07 *ONSCN 2127

12:07:31 MISC 2127 Comment: WOMAN OK, BUT WILL BE CHANGING A TIRE FOR HER-
12:32:34 CLOS 2127 Location:D2,MKE Comment: CLEAN UP

12:55:12 CLEAR 2127 Dispo:C10 Comment:CI8

12:55:12 -CLEAR
12:85:12 CLOSE

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Html/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx7QCH+%23072660791 10/3/2607
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Detailed History for Police Call #072660783 As of 10/03/2007 15:50:49

Priority:4 Type:1800 - 911 ABUSE
Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and £ ARCHER AV

[Created:|[09/23/2007 11:24:51)[PT13][003254]
[Entered:][09/23/2007 11:25:21][PT13}[003254]
IClosed: {09/23/2007 11:25:21 m;siiooszs4{|

PrimeUnit: Dispo:AD Type:1800 - 911 ABUSE
Name:CHASERS PUB Phone:(414) 769-0630 RPaddr:2155 S KINNIC AV,MKE

Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RptDist:5748 [ | Detail

KINNIC AV,MKE Phone:(414) 769-0630 Source:BUSN Dispo:AD DAREA:D2 RptDist:5748
TypeDesc:911 ABUSE LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV Priority:4
Response:1PO Agency:MWPD LocType:S

11:24:51 ALl E911Phne:414/769-0630 E911Pilot:414/769-0630 E911Add:2155 S KINNIC AV.MKE
E911Subs:CHASERS PUB E911Srce:BUSN

11:25:21 ADVSED Dispo:AD
11:25:21 -PREMIS Comment:0CC, PPR

11:25:29 CLARFY Comment:CLLR REQ NON EMERGENCY NUMBER
11:25:30 NOMORE

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Html/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx 7QCH+%23072660783 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #072611125 As of 10/03/2007 15:50:55

Priority:2 Type:1821 - INJ/SICK PERS
Location:2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

[Created:][09/18/2007 16:07:09|[PTo4][018367]

[Entered ]09/18!2007 16:07:32)PT04 13183671

l[Closed: J[09/18/2007 16:07: 3zl-m

anel?mt Dispo:MFD Type:1821 - INJ/SICK PERS
Name:CHASERS PUB Phone:414/769-0630 RPaddr:2155 S KINNIC AV,MKE

Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2K RptDist 8748 im, Detail

16:07-09 CREATE Location:2158 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE Type:1821 Name:CHASERS PUB RFPaddr:2155 §
KINNIC AV,MKE Phone:414/769-0630 Source:BUSN Dispo:MFD DAREA:D2 RptDist:5748

TypeDesc:INJ/SICK PERS LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AYV Priority:2
Response: 1PO Agency:MWPD LocType:S

16:07:09 ALI F911Phne:414/769-0630 E£911Pilot:414/769-0630 E911Add:2155 § KINNIC AV, MKE
E911Subs:CHASERS PUB E911Srce: BUSN

16:07:32 ADVSED Dispo:MFD Comment:AMB SENT/MEDICAL ONLY. NFL
'16:07:33 NOMORE

16:07:35 -PREMIS Comment:OCC, PPR

http:f‘/’mpdwebfLIVEthmii’SystemDocleADInterface.aspx?QCH+%230?261 1125 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #072430768 As of 10/03/2007 15:51:02

Priority:2 Type:1626 - MO
Location:2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

lCz‘eated: 1‘081313007 12:1{3:(}7[}"1‘0{ 023692]

[Entered: |[08/31/2007 12:10:22|[PTo4]f011692

[Dispatch:||08/31/2007 12:28:39 PDOIHB%S!)SOI

[Enroute: ][08/31/2007 12:28:39][PDo1][015980

[Onscene: ||08/31/2007 13:01:38“1’])01]:915989'
[Closed: |[08/31/2007 14:32:22][PDo1][015980]

PrimeUnit:2122 Dispo:C18 Type:1626 - MO
Name: BELL AMB Phone: RPaddr:

Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RptDist:5748 __ Detail

12:10:07 CREATE Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE Type:1626 Name:BELL AMB DAREA:D2
RptDist:5748 TypeDesc:MO LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV Priority:2
Response:1PO Agency:MWPD LocType:S

12:10:22 ENTRY Comment:THEY ARE ON SCENE

12:10:22 -PREMIS Comment:OCC, PPR

12:10:34 INFO Comment:THEY HAVE A SUCIDIAL PATIENT AT LOC..REQ SQD ..NFI

12:10:35 NOMORE

12:11:44 -.SELECT

12:11:51 HOLD

12:12:39 SELECT

12:28:20 SELECT

12:28:39 DISPER 2123 Operator:006904 006892 OperNames:PLACZEK, MICHAEL J BECKER, DAVID L

12:28:39 -PRIU 2123

12:28:40 -HOLD

12:29:23 PRMPT 2123
- 12:29:23 -HOLD 2123

}_

12:29:55 SELECT

12:29:57 HOLD

12:40:01 CHANGE Comment:BELL AMBUIL ON SCENE WiTH PATIENT. THEY ARE WAITING FOR THE
SQD. NEED TO KNOW IF THEY ARE GOING TO TRANSPORT.

12:40:11 SELECT

12:40:52 MISC Comment:7472 NOTF EXP STATUS SGT MM NO AVAIL SQDS

12:46:06 SELECT

12:48:28 SELECT

12:51:26 SELECT

12:51:42 DISPER 2122 Operator:006710 018131 OperNames:COLKER, GREGORY T PLACENCIA, SISTO

12:51:42 -PRIU 2122

12:51:42 -HOLD

13:01:38 ONSCN 2122

13:53:41 CHGLOC 2122 Location:ST FRANCIS HOSPITALMKE

14:01:16 ONSCN 2122

14:32:19 MISC 2122 Comment: MED TRBL NOT CC7

14:32:22 CLEAR 2122 Dispo:C18

14:32:22 -CLEAR

14:32:22 CLOSE

Pt

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Html/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx ?QCH+%23072430768 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #072341300 As of 10/03/2007 15:51:09

Priority:2 Type:SUB - SUBJ STOP
Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV.MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

[Createa: |[08/22/2007 16:04:46][PD01]016181]
m{ 8/22/2007 16:04:46]PD01][016181]

[I)lspatch 08/22/2007 16:04:46 IPDO ” 016181 i
]E:lroute 08/22/2007 16:04:46 lPD(}l |[016181

[Onscene: |[08/22/2007 16:04:46][PDo1][016181
[Closed: ][08/22/2007 16:19:23|[PDo1][016181]

PrimeUnit:2242 Dispo:C12 Type:SUB - SUBJ STOP
Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RptDist:5748 [ Detail

16:04:46 CREATE Location:2155 8 KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE LocCross:btwa E BECHER ST and E ARCHER
AV
- 16:04:46 ENTRY Type:None-->SUB DAREA:None-->D2 RptDist:None-->5748 TypeDesc:None—>8SUBJ STOP
Priority:None->2 Agency:None—~>MWPD Comment:FI STOP WILL. BEONCH §

-16:04:46 DISPOS 2242 Location:2155 8§ KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE Operitor:017094 OperNames;: HINKLEY,
' PAULK

16:04:46 -PRIU 2242

16:04:47 -PREMIS Commeni:OCC, PPR
16:19:23 CLEAR 2242 Dispo:C12
16:19:23 -CLEAR

16:19:23 CLOSE

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Huml/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx?7QCH+%23072341300 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #072341221 As of 10/03/2007 15:51:16

Priority:2 Type:1851 - WELFARE CHK
Location:2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER
[Created: |[0822/2007 15:14:02][PT01_|[06824]
[Entered: ][08722/2007 15:18:36|[PT01_][006824
[Dispatch:|[08/22/2007 15:25:22|[PD01_|[005237]

Enroute: ||08/22/2007 15:25:22{{PD01 8{35237]_
[Onscene: ][08/22/2007 15:32:55|[M1033 008187

[Closed: ][08722/2007 15:51:24][PD01_Jf016181] |[o16181]

PrimeUnit: 2126 Dlspo Ci0 ’I‘ype 1851 - WELFARE CHK
Name:OAK CREEK P.D. Phone: RPaddr:

Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RptDist:5748 __ Detail

15:14:02 CREATE Location:2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV MKE Type:1851 Name:OAK CREEK P.D. DAREA:D2
RptDist:5748 TypeDesc: WELFARE CHK LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV
Priority:2 Response:1PO Agency:MWPD LocType:S

15:18:36 ENTRY Comment:CHECK THE WEFARE OF BENIDICT J. NICHOLS, M/W,DOB. 10/11/61. HE
HAS BEEN CALLING OAK CREEK P.D.FROM PHONE NO.OF # 294-0616. HE HAS BEEN
COMPLAINING OF A 1997 DRUNK DRIVING ARREST. HE WAS MUMBLING ABOUT
CONSPIRACIES,INADAQUIT ARREST PROCEDURES, INVOLVING THE ATTORNEY
GENERALS OFFICE IN MAKING COMPLAINTS.HE ALSO STATED HE WAS GOING TO
FILE LAW SUITS AGAINST EVERYONE. SQD. TO NOTIFY TELETYPE X7354 WITH
DISPOSITION.

15:18:36 -SELECT

15:18:38 NOMORE

15:18:40 -PREMIS Comment:OCC, PPR

15:19:32 HOLD

15:23:28 SELECT

15:25:09 SELECT

15:25:22 DISPER 1126 Operator:008187 OperNames:LLOYD, RODNEY R

15:25:22 -PRIU 2126
15:25:22 -HOLD
15:32:55 *ONSCN 212

15:51:24 CLEAR 1126 Dispo:C18
15:51:24 -CLEAR
15:51:24 CLOSE

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Html/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx7QCH+%23072341221 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #072132132 As of 10/03/2007 15:51:22

Priority:2 Type:SA - SPECIAL ASSIGN
Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

Created: H08f01f2097 23:55:56”PD03HOO9255!

Entered: [[08/01/2007 23:55:56|[PD03//009255|
[Dispatch:|[08/01/2007 23:55:56|[PD03][009253]
[Enroute: ][08/01/2007 23:55:56|[PD03][009255
[Onscene: |[08/01/2007 23:55:56]{PD03|[009255|
[Closed: |[08/02/2007 01:16:43|[PD12]014977]

PrimeUnit: 7810 Dispo:C1 Type:SA - SPECIAL ASSIGN
Agency: MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RptDist:5748

Case #:IR072140002 [ Detail

23:55:536 CREATE Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER
AV

23:55:56 ENTRY  Type:None->SA DAREA:None—>D2 RptDist: None->5748 TypeDesc:None-->SPECIAL
: ASSIGN Priority:None—>2 Agency:None->MWPD

" 23:55:56 DISPOS 7810 Location:2155 8§ KINNICKINNIC AV.MKE Operator:010014 OperNamestHERRMANN,
STEVEN

23:55:56 -PRIU 7810
23:55:56 -PREMIS Comment:PPR
23:56:01 BACKER 7870 UnitID:7810 Operator:007853 007108 OperNames:REHBEIN, ROBERT A KOHNERT,

BRITT A

23:56:13 BACKER 7871 UnitID:7810 Operator:017092 013082 OperNames: HARRIS, THOMAS E AYALA,
RODOLFO

23:56:13 BACKER 7872 UnitlD:7810 Operator:015137 012886 OperNames:SZEDZIEWSKI, RACHEL J VIERA,
JOSE A

23:56:13 BACKER 7873 UnitID:7810 Operator:015935 015473 OperNames:JUAREZ, ANGELA M ENK, JASON
J

23:56:30 ONSCN 7870 7871 7872 7873

108/62/2007]

00:10:34 CASE 7873 Incident#:1R072140002 Comment: 015925
00:19:530 CLOS 7870 7872 7873 Location:3445 § 24TH ST,MKE
00:37:20 CONTCT 7871 ContactTime:120

00:37:27 CONTCT 7810 ContactTime:120

00:51:16 *CHGLOC 7873 Location:PPS Comment:C1

00:53:22 CLEAR 7872 Dispo:Cl1

00:53:45 CLEAR 7810 7870 7871

00:53:58 CHGLOC 7873 Location:PPS CI1,MKE

01:01:14 *ONSCN 7873

01:16:43 CLEAR 7873 Dispo:Cl

01:16:43 -CLEAR

§1:16:43 CLOSE

http:/fmpdweb!LIVE/HtmI/ SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx?QCH+%23072132132 10/3/2007
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Detailed History for Police Call #071881192 As of 10/03/2007 15:51:30

Priority:2 Type:1821 - INJ/SICK PERS
Location:2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

[Created:|[07/07/2007 16:17:12][PT02][015005
Entered:|[07/07/2007 16:18:30][PT02][015005]

Closed I 07/07/2007 16:18:30 l 21015005

PrimeUnit: Dispo:MFD Type:1821 - INJ/SICK PERS
Name:CHASERS PUB Phone:414/769-0636 RPaddr:

Agency: MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E RptDist:5748 | Detail

16:17:12 CREATE l.ocation:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV.MKE Type:1821 Name:CHASERS PUB Phone:414/769-
0630 Source:BUSN Dispo:MFD DAREA:D2 RptDist:5748 TypeDesc: INV/SICK PERS
LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV Priority:2 Response: 1PO Agency: MWPD
LocType:S

16:17:12 ALI E911Phne:414/769-0630 E911Pilot:414/769-0630 £911Add;2155 S KINNIC AV,MKE
E911Subs:CHASERS PUB E911Srce;BUSN

16:18:30 ADVSED Dispo:MFD Comment: TRANSFER TO MFD WHO WAS JUST RELEASED FROM
HOSPITAL IS HAVING MEDICAL RELAPSE. NFI
16:18:30 NOMORE

16:18:30 -PREMIS Comment:{none)

http://mpdweb/LIVE/Html/SystemDocs/CADInterface.aspx?QCH+%23071881192 10/3/2007
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Simple Search Advanced Search Judgment Search
FAQs {inks Help
Wisconsin Circuit Court Access (WCCA)
Previous Return to List Next
Printable Version
State of Wisconsin vs. Jamell Lerron Dent

Milwaukee County Case Number 2007CF003789

Filing Date Case Type Case Status _

08-08-2007 Criminal Open . @ Ascendit
" Defendant Date of Birth Address | (> Descenc

06-30-1975 3885 N Humboldt BI, Mitlwaukee, W1 53212

Branch id DA Case Number

27 07XF5598

Case{s) Cross-Referenced With This Case

2007CF003790

Charge(s)

Count No. Statute Description Severity

1 961.41(1){em)1g Manufacture/Deliver Cocaine (<=1g) Feiony G

2 861.41(1)}{cmyig Manufacture/Deliver Cocaine (<=1g) Felony G

3 861.41(1m){cm)1r Possess w/intent-Cocaine {<1-5g) Felony F

4 946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping-Felony Felony H

5 946.49(1)(b) Bail Jumping-Felony Felony H

View history and details of Cbg[ge(gingntencg{s)‘

Responsible Official Prosecuting Agency Prosecuting Attorney Defense .
Martens-27, Kevin E. District Attomey Helwig, Carah Johnson,
Defendant

Defendant Name Date of Birth Sex Race !

Dent, Jamell Lerron 086-30-1875 : Male African American
Adiress Address Updated On
3885 N Humboldt Bl, Milwaukee, W1 53212 08-06-2007

JUSTIS ID ' Finger Print ID

01738327 474570

Defendant Attorney(s)

Attorney Name Entered

http://weea. wicourts.gov/caseDetails.dojjsessionid=9F97002D83A71101F01 COASBSSES...  10/3/2007



Case Details for 2007CFU03738Y 1n Miiwaukee County FAge £ 01 £

Johnson, Richard J 08-15-2007

Future Court Activity
Date Time Location Description Type? Court!
10-08-2007  08:30am  Safety Building - Room 310 Plea/sentencing hearing Court  Marten

[ Charge History ]

t The designation listed in the Race field is subjective. It is provided to the court by the agency that filed the case.

2 Non-Court activities do not require personal court appearances. For questions regarding which court type activit
appearances, please contact the Clerk of Circuit Court in the county where the case originated.

Previous Return to List Next
Printabie Version

http://weca.wicourts.gov/caseDetails.do;jsessionid=9F97002D83A71101FO1COASBYSES...  10/3/2007



Court Record Events for 2007CF003789 in Mitwaukee County Page 1 of 3

Simple Search Advanced Search Judgment Search
FAQs ' Links Help

Wisconsin Circuit Court Access (WCCA)
Return to Case 2007CF003789

PDF Version
State of Wisconsin vs. Jamell Lerron Dent

Milwaukee County Case Number 2007CF003789
Court Record Events

Date Event Court Official Court R
M 08-06-2007 Complaint filed :
2 08-06-2007 Notes
Additional Text:

Defendant in Custody, Court appearance today in intake Court, Room 137A.

3 08-06-2007 Initial appearance McKinley, Geneva E. CD Recx

Event Party
Dent, Jamell Lerron

Additional Text:

Defendant Jamell Lerron Dent in court with attorney Richard J Johnson. Defendant Jameli Lerron D
William Bell appeared for the State of Wisconsin.

Defendant is advised this case is assigned to Judge Wall, Branch 40, Defendant given a copy of the
advised of maximum penalties, right to counsel and right to a preliminary hearing. Court reviewed ¢
probable cause to hold defendant for further proceedings. DEFENDANT IS INDIGENT AND PUBLK
WILL PROVIDE COUNSEL.

Case is adjourned for preliminary hearing in Branch PE.

dad

4 08-06-2007 Cash bond set McKinley, Geneva E. CD Rewx
Event Party Amount
Dent, Jamel Lerron $ 25000.00

5 08-06-2007 Notes McKinley, Geneva E. CD Rect
Event Party
Dent, Jamell Lerron

Additional Text:
Preliminary hearing scheduled for 08-15-2007 at 01:30 pm.

6 08-15-2007 Waiver of preliminary hearing Slagle, Barry Caliva, L

http://wcea. wicourts.gov/courtRecordEvents.xsl;jsessionid=9F97002D83A71101F01COAS... 10/3/2007
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Event Party
Dent, Jamell Lerron

Additional Text:

Defendant Jamell Lerron Dent in court with attomey Richard J Johnson, Defendant Jamel] Lerron D
Carah Helwig for Nancy A Noet appeared for the State of Wisconsin. sbs

Defendant waived Preliminary Hearing. Preliminary Hearing Questionnaire and Waiver received ant
probable cause and bound defendant over for trial. Defendant is advised this case is assigned to Ju
Branch 36, due to assignment of DA. Qriginal Information filed. Copy given to defense counsel who
Defendant pled not guilty. Court ordered case adjourmned for Scheduling Conference on 9/7/07 at 82

7 08-15-2007 Judicial transfer Kremers-36, Jeffrey A. Caliva, L
8 08-16-2007 Notes Kremers-36, Jeffrey A Phitbert,
Event Party
Dent, Jamell Lerron
Additional Text:

Defendant Jamell Lerron Dent not in court, defendant in custody. Nancy A Noet appeared for the St
ENTRY MADE WITHOUT COURT FILE.

At the Court's request, case calendared for a scheduling conference on 8-31-07 at 8:30 a.m.

Phone message, email (copy filed) and notice of hearing sent to Attorney Richard Johnson. Schedu
scheduled for 08-31-2007 at 08:30 am.

g 08-16-2007 Notice of hearing

10 08-31-2007 Status conference Kremers-36, Jeffrey A. QOffthe F
Event Parly
Dent, Jameil Lerron
Additional Text:

Attorney Richard J Johnson in court, defendant Jamell Lerron Dent not in court, in custody. Nancy #
for the State of Wisconsin.

This is NOT a gun case, and will not be resoived today, therefore, the Court orders that this case be
Judge Wall's Court, Branch 40 for a scheduling conference. Scheduling conference scheduled for O

am.
11 08-31-2007 Judicial transfer Wail-40, Joseph R. Off the F
12 09-05-2007 Scheduling conference Wall-40, Joseph R. Malone,
Event Party

Dent, Jamell Lerron

Additional Text:
Attorney Richard J Johnson in court, defendant Jamell Lerron Dent not in court, in custody.

Carah Helwig appeared for the State of Wisconsin.
Deputy Court Clerk - krw

Case is adjoumned to Branch 40

Plea/sentencing hearing scheduled for 10-09-2007 at 08:30 am.

http://weea.wicourts.gov/courtRecordEvents.xsl;jsessionid=9F97002D83A71101F01COAR...  10/3/2007
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13 10-01-2007 Judicial transfer Martens-27, Kevin E.

Return to Case 2007CF003789

http://weea. wicourts.gov/courtRecordEvents.xsljjsessionid=9F97002D83A71101FO1COA8... 10/3/2007
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Simple Search Advanced Search Judgment Search
FAQGs Links Help
Wisconsin Circuit Court Access (WCCA)
Previous Return to List Next
Printable Version
State of Wisconsin vs. Saundra T Morton

Milwaukee County Case Number 2007CF003790

Filing Date Case Type Case Status
08-06-2007 Criminal Open @ Ascendit
Defendant Date of Birth Address > Descenc
07-04-1968 3445 S 24th St, Milwaukee, WI 53215-4815
Branch Id DA Case Number
27 07XF5598
Case{s) Cross-Referenced With This Case
2007CF003789
Charge(s)
Count No. Statute Description Severity
8 961.41(1)}cm)1g Manufacture/Deliver Cocaine (<=1g) Felony G
7 g961.41(1)(cm)1g Manufacture/Deliver Cocaine (<=1g) Felony G
8 961.41(1)}(cm)ig Manufacture/Deliver Cocaine (<=1g) Felony G
9 961.41(1m}cm)1r Possess w/intent-Cocaine (<1-5gq) Felony F
View history and details of Charge(s)/Sentence(s)

Responsible Official Prosecuting Agency Prosecuting Attorney Defense A
Martens-27, Kevin E. District Attorney Helwig, Carah Hartley, Ci
Defendant

Defendant Name Date of Birth Sex Race

Morton, Saundra T 07-04-1968 Female African American
Address Address Updated On
3445 S 24th St, Milwaukee, W1 532154815 08-06-2007

JUSTIS ID Finger Print ID

70053915

Defendant Attorney(s)

Attorney Name Entered

Hartley, Christopher 08-15-2007

http://weca.wicourts.gov/caseDetails.do;jsessionid=9F97002D83A71 101FO1COA8BISES...  10/3/2007
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Future Court Activity |
Date Time Location Description Type?  Court Offi

10-16-2007 08:30 am Safety Building - Room 310 Pleahearing = Court Martens-2’

{Charge History ]

t The designation listed in the Race field is subjective. It is provided to the court by the agency that filed the case.

2 Non-Court activities do not require personal court appearances. For questions regarding which court type activit
appearances, please contact the Clerk of Circuit Court in the county where the case originated.

Previous Return to List Next
Printable Version

http://weca.wicourts.gov/caseDetails.do;jsessionid=9F97002D83A71 101F01COA8BI9SES... 10/3/2007
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Simple Search Advanced Search Judgment Search
FAQs Links Help
Wisconsin Circuit Court Access (WCCA)
Return to Case 2007CF003790
PDF Version
State of Wisconsin vs. Saundra T Morton

Milwaukee County Case Number 2007CF003790
Court Record Events

Date Event Court Official Court R
1 08-04-2007 Notes
Additional Text;

Case continued to 08-07-07
at 1:00 PM in Out of Custody Intake Court, Room 221 SB per Cash Bail.
$1500.00 Bond, copy in file. ts

2 08-08-2007 Complaint filed

3 08-06-2007 Notes
Additional Text:
Defendant in Custody, Court appearance today in Intake Court, Room 137A.

4  08-07-2007 Initial appearance Cornwall, Cedric Digital T
Event Party
Morton, Saundra T

Additional Text:

Defendant Saundra T Morton in court with attorney Debra J Patterson. Carole R Manchester appea
Wisconsin.

Defendant given a copy of complaint and advised of maximum penalties, right fo counsel and right {
hearing. Court reviewed complaint and found probable cause to hold defendant for further proceedil
DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR PUBLIC DEFENDER REPRESENTATION. Defendant is advised this ¢
Judge Wall, Branch 40. Case is adjourned for preliminary hearing in Branch PE.

Deputy Court Clerk: ngk

5  08-07-2007 Cash bond set Cornwall, Cedric Digitai T
Event Party Amount
Morton, Saundra T $ 1500.00
Additional Text:

Court ordered cash bail to continue Court ordered defendant to possess no weapons, no drugs, no
uniess prescribed by a licensed physician. Court advised defendant that failure to comply with cond
result in an additional charge of bail jumping. Preliminary hearing scheduled for 08-15-2007 at 01:3t

http://wcca.wicourts.gov/courtRecordEvents.xsl;jsessionid=9F97002D83A71 101F01COASR... 10/3/2007
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& 08-13-2007 Cash bond posted
Amount
$ 1500.00

Additional Text:
O7RMO46662, actual bond posted to sheriff 08/04/07

7 08-15-2007  Waiver of preliminary hearing Slagte, Barry Caliva, [

Event Party
Morton, Saundra T

Additional Text:

Defendant Saundra T Morton in court with attorney Christopher Hartley. Carah Helwig for Nancy A |
the State of Wisconsin. sbs

Defendant waived Preliminary Hearing. Preliminary Hearing Questionnaire and Waiver received anc
probable cause and bound defendant over for trial. Defendant is advised this case is assigned to Ju
Branch 36, due to assignment of DA. Original Information filed. Copy given to defense counsel who
Defendant pled not guilty. Court ordered case adjourned for Scheduling Conference on 9/7/107 at 8.

8 08-15-2007 Judicial transfer Kremers-36, Jeffrey A. Caliva, L
g 09-07-2007 Status conference Kremers-36, Jeffrey A Philbert,
Event Party

Morton, Saundra T

Additional Text:

Attorney Christopher Hartley in court. Dennis P Murphy appeared for Nancy Noet for the State of W
Case called at 10:00 a.m. The defendant has not appeared. Her family, who says they dropped her
the car, has appeared and gone to search for her. Case passed.

10 09-07-2007 Non appearance Kremers-36, Jeffrey A. Philbert,

Event Party
Morton, Saundra T

Additional Text:

Defendant Saundra T Morton not in court. rene Elizabeth Parthum appeared for Nancy Noet for the
Case called at 11:00. Defendant failing to appear, Court ordered a Bench Warrant to issue. Court o
bond/signature bond forfeited. Court ordered Judgment of Bond Forfeiture 30 days after notification
Circuit Court's Office. the State of Wisconsin.

This case is NOT a gun court case. The codefendant is in Branch 40. Therefore, upon return on the
the defendant is to be REMANDED to Branch 40, Judge Wail.

11 (g-07-2007 Bench warrant issued Kremers-36, Jeffrey A Phiibert,
Event Party Amount
Morton, Saundra T $0.00
Additional Text:

This case is not a gun court case, therefore, upon return on the bench warrant, the defendant is RE
Branch 40, Judge Wall, or his successor.

http://weea.wicourts.gov/courtRecordEvents. xsl;jsessionid=9F97002D83A 711 01F01CO0AS... 10/3/2007
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12 09-07-2007 Cash bond ordered forfeited Kremers-36, Jeffrey A. Philbert,
Amount
$ 1500.00

Additionai Text:
Cash bond ordered to be forfeited in the amount of 1500.00.

13 09-07-2007 Judicial transfer Wall-40, Joseph R. Philbert,

14 09-10-2007 Return on warrant Ashley-33, Canl Folds (H
Event Party
Morton, Saundra T

Additional Text:

Defendant Saundra T Morton in court with attorney Christopher Hartley. Monica J Hall appeared for
Wisconsin.

Case heard by Judge Ashley for Judge Wall.

Court is advised by Attorney Hartiey that a bench warrant was issued last Friday.

Court ordered bench warrant cancelied. Court ordered case adjourned for Scheduling Conference ¢
in Branch 40, Judge Wall.

ik

15 09-10-2007 Cash bond reinstated Ashley-33, Carl Folds {(H
Event Party Amount
Morton, Saundra T $ 1500.00

16  09-10-2007 Warrant/Capias/Commitment canceled Ashley-33, Carl Folds (H
Event Party

Morton, Saundra T

17 09-18-2007 Scheduiing conference Wall-40, Joseph R. Off the F
Event Party
Morton, Saundra T
Additional Text:

Defendant Saundra T Morton in court with attorney Christopher Hartley.
David Stegall for Carah Helwig appeared for the State of Wisconsin.
Deputy Court Clerk - krw

At defense counsel's request, Case is adjourned to Branch 40
Notice of next court date received and filed; copy given to defendant by bailiff.

Plea hearing scheduled for 10-16-2007 at 08:30 am.

18 10-01-2007  Judicial transfer Martens-27, Kevin E.

Return to Case 2007CF003790

http://weca. wicourts.gov/courtRecordEvents.xsl;jsessionid=9F97002D83A71 101F01COAS... 10/3/2007



Case Details for 2003CM010115 in Milwaukee County Page 1 of 2

L)

* The Consolidated Court Automation Programs (CCAP)
Wisconsin Circuit Court Access

Wisconsin Circuit Court Access (WCCA)
(Logged in as phauer)
State of Wisconsin vs. Jennifer S Hauglie

Milwaukee County Case Number 2003CM010115

Filing Date Case Type Case Status
12-15-2003 Criminal Closed
Defendant Date of Birth Address
07-09-1882 2355 S oth St, Milwaukee, WI 53215
Branch Id DA Case
03DV7287
Charge(s)
Count No. Statute Description Severity Disposition
1 63.01 Disorderly Conduct Forf. U Guilty / No Contest
Defendant Owes the Court: $ 0.00
Responsible Official Prosecuting Agency Prosecuting Attorney Defense Attorney
Cook, Dennis M. District Attorney Kidder-Lacy, Callie Thornton, J Dennis
Defendant
Defendant Name Date of Birth Sex Race !
Hauglie, Jennifer S 07-08-1982 Female Caucasian
Address Address Updated On
2355 S §th St, Milwaukee, Wi 53215 12-15-2003
JUSTIS D Finger Print ID
70019777
Also Known As
Name Type Date of Birth
DEITER, JENNIFER S Also known as
Defendant Attorney{(s)
Attorney Name Entered
Thornton, J Dennis 12-26-2003

Charge(s)/Sentence(s)
The Defendant was charged with the following offense:

Count No. Statute Cite  Description Severity Offense Date  Plea
1 940.15(1) Battery Misd, A 12-12-2003
Amended on 01-16-2004 to:

Statute Cite  Description Severity Offenise Date  Plea

http://weea.wicourts.gov/caseDetails.do;jsessionid=DOAB4T 6900BA75AB31651E06D945...  10/3/2007



Case Details for 2003CM010115 in Milwaukee County

Page 2 of 2
" 63.01 Disorderly Conduct Forf. U 12-12-2003 No Contest on 01-09-2004
On 01-09-2004 there was a finding of:
Action Court Official
Guilty / No Contest Cook, Dennis M.
On 01-09-2004 the following was ordered:
. Begin
Sentence Time Date Notes
Forfeiture / Defendant to pay $200.00 fine including costs and
Fine surcharges. BAIL APPLIED.
Total Receivables
Court . 3 Paid to the Probation/Other Agency Balance Due to 5
Assessments ~ Adjustments® o Amount 4 Court Due Date
$ 200.00 $0.00 $ 200.00 $0.00 $0.00

 The designation listed in the Race field is subjective. It is provided to the court by the agency that filed the
case.

2 Non-Court activities do not require personal court appearances. For questions regarding which court type

activities require court appearances, please contact the Clerk of Circuit Court in the county where the case
originated.

3 Includes collection agency fees; bankruptey discharge of debt; Department of Revenue collection fees; and
forgiven debts due to indigence, death, time served, or community service.

4 Some amounts assessed by the courts are collected by the Department of Corrections or other agencies. This
column is rarely updated by the courts and may be less than the actual amount owed.

S For cases with muitiple assessments, the due date represents the assessment with the latest date.

http://weca.wicourts.gov/caseDetails.dojsessionid=D0A8476900BA75AB31651E06D945. .. 10/3/2007



Case Details for 2006CF003778 in Milwaukee County Page 1 of 2
" The Consolidated Court Automation Programs (CCAP)
Wisconsin Circuit Court Access
Wisconsin Circuit Court Access (WCCA)
(Logged in as phauer)
State of Wisconsin vs. Jennifer Sue Hauglie
Milwaukee County Case Number 2006CF003778
Filing Date Case Type Case Status
07-24-2006 Criminal Closed
Defendant Date of Birth Address
07-08-1982 2606 E Edgerton Av, 3, Cudahy, Wl 531101880
DA Case
Branch id Number
22 06XF5029
Charge(s)
Count No. Statute Description Severity Disposition
1 961.41{1m)(cm)1r Possess w/intent-Cocaine (<1-5q) Felony F Guiity Due to Guilty Plea
Defendant Owes the Court: $ 0.00
Responsiblie Official Prosecuting Agency Prosecuting Attorney Defense Aftorney
Witkowiak-22, Timothy M District Attorney D'Arruda, Robert
Defendant
Defendant Name Date of Birth Sex Race *
Hauglie, Jennifer Sue 07-09-1982 Female Caucasian
Address Address Updated On
2606 E Edgerton Av, 3, Cudahy, WI 531101880 07-24-2006
JUSTIS ID Finger Print ID
70019777 875194
Defendant Attorney(s)
Attorney Name Entered
D'Arruda, Robert 07-24-2006
Charge(s)/Sentence(s)
The Defendant was charged with the following offense:
Count No. Statute Cite Description Severity Offense Date Plea
861.41{1m}cm) Possess w/intent-Cocaine (<1- Guilty on 11-15-
1 1r 5q) Felony F 07-21-2006 2006
On 11-15-2006 there was a finding of:
Action Court Official
Guilty Due to Guilty Plea Witkowiak-22, Timothy M
On 01-04-2007 the following was ordered:
http://weeca.wicourts.gov/caseDetails.do;jsessionid=D0A8476900BATSAB3 1651 E06D945...  10/3/2007



Case Details for 2006CF003778 in Milwaukee County Page 2 of 2

*

Begin

Sentence Time Date Notes

License suspended - 6 Months

imposed and Stayed

House of Correction 12 Consecutive to any other sentence. Huber
-~ imposed and Months privileges pursuant to Sec. 303.08 Wis.
Stayed stats to apply for work for both jobs.
Probation, sent 2 Years

imposed

Condition Time Notes
Community 500 To be completed during probation.

service Hours

House of 3 Report date is 1/18/07.

Correction  Months Electronic moenitoring.

Costs Pay all costs and surcharges, DNA surcharge.

Prohibitions No illegal drugs or paraphernalia.

Other Provide DNA sample, pay surcharge.
NOT AS A CONDITION OF PROBATION: court
ordered the $940.00 which was seized to be
contributed to The Crime Prevention Trust of the
Clerk of Circuit Court/Southeastern Youth and
Family Services Inc.

Alcohol AODA assessment.

assessment Absolute sobriety.

Random urine screens.

Total Receivables

Court : 3 Paid {o the Probation/Other Agency Balance Due to 5
Assessments Adjustments ° » Amount 4 Court Due Date
$ 373.00 $0.00 $373.00 $0.00 $0.00

' The designation listed in the Race field is subjective. It is provided to the court by the agency that filed the
case.

2 Non-Court activities do not require personal court appearances. For guestions regarding which court type
activities require court appearances, please contact the Clerk of Circuit Court in the county where the case
originated.

$ Includes collection agency fees; bankruptcy discharge of debt; Department of Revenue collection fees; and
forgiven debts due to indigence, death, time served, or community service.

4 Some amounts assessed by the courts are collected by the Department of Corrections or other agencies. This
column is rarely updated by the courts and may be less than the actual amount owed.

3 For cases with multiple assessments, the due date represents the assessment with the latest date.

http://weea. wicourts.gov/caseDetails.dojjsessionid=D0OA8476900BA75 AB31651E06D945...  10/3/2007
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Milwaukee Police Department
Communications Division -

Captain Andra P. Williams

2333 N. 49 Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210
Phone: 414-935-7472 Fax: 414-935-7108

Facsimile Transmission

DATE: /O-‘f‘"(_??
TO: CGLUoIS4 D(_f Lcon

DEPARTMENT: _

FAX NUMBER: 286~8$3 ©  PHONE NUMBER:

FROM: 54;1‘“' ,.IM/
COMMENTS: 1778 1S A L Fouano,

US, ~ve  Thts Apbpreil.

This is page one of «S- pages.
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Police Call #070101371 Page 1 of 1

+
&

Detailed History for Police Call #070101371 As of 10/04/2007 10:51:30

Priority:1l Type:1342 - BATTERY
Location: 2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE
LocCross:htwn £ BECHER ST and B ARCHMER AY

l[created: ][01/10/2007 20:45: 41][PT0z|[014999]
Entered: |101/10/2007 20:46:37|[P102](014999
Dispatch: ||01/10/2007 20:47:38
Enroute: |[01/10/2007 20:47:38
Onscene: [|01/10/2007 20:51:17|[PD01}j015852]
l[Closed: [01/10/2007 22:17:15|P003]jo15219]
PrimelUnit:24F Dispo:C12 Type:1342 - BATTERY

Agency:MWPD DAREA:DZ Squad Area:ZE RptDist:5748  [¥Detail

20:45:41 CRFATE 014999/PT02 Location:2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE Type:1342 DAREA:D2 RptDist:5748
TypeDesc:BATTERY LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV Priority:l
. Response: 1P0 Agency:MWPD LocType:S
20:46:37 ENTRY Comment:CLR STATES THAT MALE AT ABV LOC IS HITTING HIM //

20:46:37 -PREMIS Commnerst: PPR

20:46:43 SELECT 015852/FD01

20:47-38 DISPER 24F (perator:013219 OperNames:SCHNEIDER , LORI A
20:47:38 DISPER 25F

20:47:38 -PRIU 24E

20:47:38 -HOLD

20:47:48 INFO  014999/PT02 Name:JEROME COLEMAN Phone:(414) 517-3231 Comment:SUBJ IS CIR'S
NEIGHBORS. /// W/M, SHORT WITH CANE IN HIS HAND /// SUBJ IS STILL AT
ABV LOC//

20:47:48 NOMORE
20:51:17 ONSCN 0158%2/PD01 24E

20:56:10 ONSCN 25E
21:26:59 SELECT 015215/PD03

21:41:40 CLEAR 25E Dispo:C12
72:17:15 CLEAR 24F Dispo:Cl2

22:17:15 -CLEAR
22:17:15 CLOSE

file://C \HammerHeadMilwaukee'Live\Display6ECCE25801 C806%E dat 10/4/2007



100472007 LA Z¢ PAX V207100

Police Call #070521593

1
E

LUMEMUIN LA L LW

Mo

Page 1 of 2

Detailed History for Police Call #070521593 As of 10/04/2007 10:56:49

Priority:1 Type:1501 -

HOLDUP ALARM

Location: 2155 5 KINNICKINNIC AV MKE
LocCross:btwn £ BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV

[Created: |[02/21/2007 22:19:29|[pToafjo12987

[pTo4]jo12987

i
PD071013528

[Entered: |02/21/2007 22:20:34
Dispatch:[{02/21/2007 22:22:27]
|iEnroute: 32/21/2807 22:22:27

PDO1/|013528

nscene [02/21/2087 22:24: 50“?4},31! 011001

! Tosed: |02/22/2007 00:28: 54|mmg

PmmeUm’t 20E Dispo:C8 Type:1501 -

HOLDUP ALARM

Agency:MWPD DAREA:D2 Squad Area:2E Rpt(ist:S5748

Case #:IR070520216

v’ Detail

22:19:29 (REATE 012887/PT04

22

22

22;

22:
22;

22

23:
23:
23:
145
59:
145

23

23:
23:

file://C \HammerHead Milwaukee'Live\Display2D28D12101C8069F .dat

120
22
22

20

21:
2L:
:21:
22:
e
22
22
22:
22:
2z:
ze:
22:
221
22:

g
i6:
(02

53

34

134
20:
;20
21:

38

16

19
21
2i

124
27
27
127
127
150
154
05
:38
63
(08

06
48

43
41

ENTRY
-PREMIS
SELECT
INFO
INFO

HOLD
NOMCRE
SELECT
SELECT
DISFER
DISPER
-PRIU
-HOLD
*(ONSCH
BACKER
ONSCN
ONSCN
MISC
MISC

BACKER
ONSCN
MISC
CASE
CLEAR
MISC

013528/PD01
012587/PT04

013528/PD01
012987/P704
(13528/PD01

011001/%131
015219/PB03 2

017316/PD12

014877/PD12

015003/PDG1

Location: 2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV,MKE Type:1501 DAREA:DZ RptDist:5748
TypeDesc . HOLDUP ALARM LocCross:btwn £ BECHER ST and E ARCHER AV
Priority:1 Response:1P0 Agency:MWPD LocType:$

Comment: PPR

Name:CHASERS PUB--MIDWEST SECURITY--OP#51 Phone: (800) 535-9685
Comment:CLLR SPOKE TO A FEMALE EMPLUYEE AND SHE STATED THEY JUST GOT
ROBBED

20 Operator:011001 OperNames:GUAJARDE, TABATHA L
282E Uperator:014759 OperNames:WILSON SR, TOMMY L

282E Comment : CONFIRMED ARMED ROBBERY

20f Comment:ARMED ROBBERY,,,1015PM, , LINKNOWN RACE MAN 507-508.,190LRS,
HVY BLD,GRY SKI MASK AND TAN WAIST LENGTH JACKET, ARMED UNKNOWN HAND
GUN, FLED UNKNOWN DIRECTION

115E UnitID:282E Operator:012881 (OpsrNames:THOMAS, HARQLD D

ALSE

115E Comment:NEED IR/D09052

115E Incident#: IRO70520216

2E

20F Comment :WITH CIB

10/4/2007
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Police Call #070521593 Page2 of 2

23:59:53 MISC 282F Comment:WITH CIB
[0z2/22/2007}

00:09:34 CHGLOC 014977/PD12 115E Location:CIB C8.MKE
00:18:10 CLEAR 015003/PD01 20FE 282E Dispo:(C8
0G:28:54 CLEAR Q15027/PD12 115E

00:28:54 -CLEAR

00:28:54 C(CLOSE

file://C:\HammerHead\Milwaukee\Live\Display2D28D12101C8064F . dat 10/4/2007
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Police Call #070701597

Page 1 of 1

Detailed History for Police Call #070701597 As of 10/04/2007 10:57:04

Priority:2 Type:TS - TRAFFIC ST0P
Location: 2185 S KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE
tacCross:btwn £ BECHER ST and £ ARCHER AY

gfh' spatch:

[created: ][03/11/2007 23:12:18|[po01lf016181

Entered: |[03/11/2007 23:12:18|[Poo1fo16181

03/11/2007 23:12:18PD01j 016181

Enroute:

l03/11/2007 23:12:18][Pp01][016181]

Onscene:

ICTosed: N03/1112007 23:55:23

03/11/2007 23:12:18

PD01)016181

PDOL][014355

PrimeUnit:92E Dispo:Cl2 Type:TS - TRAFFIC STOP
Agency:MWPD DAREA:DZ Squad Area:2E Rptlist:5748 ¥ Detatil

23:12:

123:12:

23:12:

23:12:
23:12:
23:12:
23:14;
23:32:
23:49;
23:55:
23:55:
23:55;

18 CREATE 016181/PD01 Location:2155 § KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE LocCross:btwn E BECHER ST and E

18

13

18
18
i1
06
45
15
23
23
23

ENTRY '

DISPOS

-PRIV
-PREMIS

BACKER

ONSCN

CLEAR  016182/PD02
SCOUFF

CLEAR  014355/PD01

-CLEAR

CLOSE

ARCHER AV :

Type:None-. ->TS DAREA:None-->D2 Rptliist:None-->5748 TypeDesc:None- -
>TRAFFI{ $TOP Priority:None-->2 Agency:None-->MWPD Comment:MERC MARQ
5GRAY 4 DR WI PLT 449HPV 3 OCC SEND 30D

G2F Location:2155 S KINNICKINNIC AV, MKE Operator: 015942
OperNames:LINDSTRUM, MARK J

92k

Comment : PPR

24E UnitiD:92F Operator:010192 Operiames:MARTINEZ, RICHARD J

24€

24t

gk

92€ Dispo:Ci2

file://C HarnmerHead \Milwaukee\Live' Display35F 12D 1201C806%F.dat 10/4/2007
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Deleon, Eloisa

From: Hauer, Paul [Hauer Paul@mail.da state wi.us]

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2007 12:26 PM

To: Deleon, Eioisa; Morsovilio, James

Subject: 2006-07-23 COMP Complaint ~Hauglie, Jennifer~~06XF5028.doc

Attachments: header.htm

STATE OF Plaintiff CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
WISCONSIN
- Piaintiff(s)
VS,
Hauglie, Jennifer Sue Complaining Witness:

2606 East Edgerton Ave., #3
Cudahy, Wisconsin 53110
(D.0.B. : July 8, 1982)
DA Case Number:
06XF5029
Circuit Court Case
Defendant(s) Number:

THE ABOVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE
ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT(S) IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF
WISCONSIN.

COUNT 01: POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE -
COCAINE (MORE THAN 1 GRAM BUT LLESS THAN 5 GRAMS)

On July 21, 2006, at 2155 South Kinnickinnic Avenue, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly
possess with intent to deliver more than 1 gram but not more than 5 grams of cocaine, a
controlled substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statute sections 961.16(2)(b)(1) and 961.41(1m)
(ecm)ir.

AS TO COUNT 01: _
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class F felony, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of not
more than $25.000 or imprisoned for not more than 12 years and 6 months or both.

Upon conviction of this offense, the court shall suspend the defendant's operating privilege for
not less than 6 months nor more than 5 years pursuant to section 961.50(1), Stats. iIf the court
suspends the defendant's operating privileges the court shall impose a reinstatement
assessment fee of $50.00. If the defendant's driving privileges are already revoked or
suspended, any revocation imposed must be served consecutively.

Complainant is a City of Milwaukee Police Detective and makes this complaint on information
and belief which is based on review of City of Milwaukee Police Department reports which
complainant believes are truthful and reliable.

Upon a statement of City of Milwaukee Police Detective Robert Rehbein who states that on

10/4/2007
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Friday, July 21, 2006, he together with Detective Britt Kohnert and Officer Jason Enk of the
Milwaukee Police Department were conducting surveillance at Chasers Pub tavern located at
2155 South Kinnickinnic Avenue, City and County of Milwaukee: that Detective Rehbein had
previously received information that a white female, later identified as defendant Jennifer
Hauglie was involved in selling cocaine both inside and outside of the tavern; at approximately
10:55 p.m., Detective Rehbein observed a black male identified as Ernest Harris walking back
and forth in front of Chasers Pub for approximately five minutes. At approximately 11:00 p.m.,
Detective Rehbein observed a black four-door Cadillac parked in front of Chasers Pub; that the
driver of the Cadillac was Jennifer Hauglie; that Hauglie entered the tavern briefly and then
waiked back outside and did a hand-to-hand transaction with Harris.

Upon a statement of City of Milwaukee Police Detective Britt Kohnert who states that he
approached Ernest Harris and Ernest Harris stated that he was “just a smoker” and stated that
he had purchased $40 worth of crack cocaine from Hauglie; that Detective Kohnert recovered
a foil wrapper containing what appeared to be crack cocaine from Harris.

Upon a statement of City of Milwaukee Police Officer Jason Enk who states that recovered $40 -
from Hauglie's left hand and a plastic wrapper containing crack cocaine from her right front
.pocket of her jean shorts; Detective Rehbein recovered and searched Hauglie’s person and
‘recovered an additional $300 in U.S. currency together with a sandwich bag containing what
appeared {o be marijuana.

Detective Rehbein subjected the suspected cocaine base recovered from Earnest Harris to the
Cobalt-Thiocyanate Field Test Field Test and it tested positive for the presence of cocaine
base with the weight of 0.42 grams without the containers.

Detective Rehbein further states that he subjected the suspected cocaine base recovered from
Jennifer Hauglie to the Cobalt-Thiocyanate Field Test and it tested positive for the presence of
cocaine base with a weight of 3.79 grams without the container.

Detective Rehbein further states that he subjected the suspected recovered from Jennifer
Hauglie's purse to the Duquenois-Levine Field Test and it tested positive for the presence of
tetrahydrocannabinol (THC), the active ingredient in marijuana, and weighed 7.17 grams
without the container.

Upon a statement of City of Milwaukee Police Detective Brian Otzelberger who states that he
interviewed Jennifer Hauglie who states that she is a bartender at Chasers Pub but had been
inside the bar as a customer having a drink when Ernest Harris asked her if she was “good,”
meaning did she have any drugs and she said no and she would have to make a run; that she

and her husband left and went to Hanks Again Bar at 71" and Cleveland and one of her

suppliers was in there; that she got a little better than a “8-ball” (1/8" of an ounce of crack
cocaine) and paid $200 for it; that she went back to Chasers and Harris wanted a $20 piece
which she broke off and gave to him; that she and her husband then returned to Hanks
because of a friend of theirs was there; while she was there she got a call from Harris who was
at Chasers and she thought he asked her for a “ball”; that she retummed to Chasers and once
back at Chasers she met with Harris outside the bar and he stated he wanted a forty piece and
she broke off a piece and gave it to him and he gave her four $10 bills. The next thing she
knew the police were there.

Detective Otzelberger further states that Jennifer Hauglie stated that she has been working at

10/4/2007
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Chasers for about one and half months and while there she saw other people selling and
making money so she decided to start selling to make money; that she gets a lot of her crack
through people she knew who used and sold; that she only sells while at the bar and she is a
bartender there; that customers will ask and she finds out how much they want, goes into the
bathroom, breaks off what they want and returns and gives it to them; that they give her the
money by either setting it down on the bar or on a barstool and leaving; that uniess she has
some left over she doesn’t go to the bar with her crack on her; if no one else in the bar has any

then she'll call up and order up either a 16" or an 8-ball and have it delivered; that the
marijuana she had on her person she bought for her husband and her uncle; she states she
does not do drugs.

Detective Kohnert further states that he interviewed Ernest Harris who states he has been
smoking crack for about 8 years and that he goes on a little party binge about once a month;
that he had called up a white female he knows as “Jenny” using his cell phone to call Jenny's
cell phone; that he has bought $60 worth of crack cocaine from her today; that around 7:00 to
8:00 p.m. he bought $20 worth of crack cocaine and then the $40 worth of crack cocaine when
they were both arrested; that Jenny is a bartender at Chasers Pub and that through a friend of
his he has purchased crack cocaine from her on three or four prior occasions but today was
the first time that he had bought from her directly; that after he gave her the $40 and she gave
him the crack cocaine the police rolled up on them; that as soon as the officer waltked up on
him he stated, “I'm a smoker, | got a forty in my pocket.”

****End of Complaint*™**
Subscribed and sworn to before me

and approved for filing on this
day of ,

2006

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY Complaining Witness

Denis J. Sting\MK
-~ FELONY COMPLAINT --

JAREVIEWAOEXF\05000 - 05499\06XF5029\2006-07-23 COMP COMPLAINT
~HAUGLIE, JENNIFER~~06XF5029.D0C
TYPIST: MK

10/4/2007
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STATE OF Plaintiff INFORMATION

WISCONSIN

- Plaintiff(s)

VS, ,

Hauglie, Jennifer Sue Complaining Witness:

2606 East Edgerton Ave., #3

Cudahy, Wisconsin 53110

(D.O.B. : July 9, 1982)
DA Case Number
06XF5029

Circuit Court Number
Defendant(s)

I, E. MICHAEL MC CANN, DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY,
WISCONSIN, HEREBY INFORM THE COURT THAT THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT (S)
IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF WISCONSIN.

'COUNT 01: POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DELIVER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE -
COCAINE (MORE THAN 1 GRAM BUT LESS THAN 5 GRAMS)

On July 21, 20086, at 2155 South Kinnickinnic Avenue, City of Milwaukee, did knowingly
possess with intent to deliver more than 1 gram but not more than 5 grams of cocaine, a
controlied substance, contrary to Wisconsin Statute sections 961.16(2)(b)}(1) and 961.41(1m)
{cm)1r.

DATED: E. Michael McCann
District Attorney

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY

MK
J\Review\06XF\05000 - 05499\06XF5029\2006-07-23 COMP Complaint
~Hauglie,Jennifer~~06XF5029.doc

10/4/2007



MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT OF INCIDENTS INVOLVING LICENSED PERSONS OR PREMISES

PA-JIZ Rev. 111{)2}

TO DEPUTY INSPECTOR Mary K HOERIG

2155 8. Kinnicnnic Avenue Chaser's Pub 2

Business Name District
Date 10/09/07

Address of Licensed Prermses
& Violation / [ Incident

FOR ADMIN. USE ONLY

Licensee or Manager on premises at time of violation/incident? [X] Yes [JNo Licensee Cited? L Yes X No
Licensee cooperative? [ Yes J No  (ifno, explain on reverse side.)
Class "B" 769-0630 Licensee Notified by Officer P.O. Evelyn LAZO
Type of License Business Phone
Frank F DOBERT 2760 S.Delaware Av 02/19/43 744-9229
Licensee or Agents Name Home Address Date of Birth _ Phone
Co-Licensee or Relative Home Address Date of Bith  Phone

Class D # U-0042987
Eugene F. TIMM Jr. 2201 S, Alis 07/19/82 No Phone
Bartender Home Address Date of Birth Phone

Class D #
Bartender Home Address Date of Birth Phone

VIOLATION/INCIDENT - DESCRIBE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES ON REVERSE SIDE
Violation & Ord. / Statute #

Name of Person cited & D.O.8. Citation Number

Rev./Ct. Date

A 1
NI, ) ,
v LAYNXG7, ) Cotandto N
P.O. Evelyn JAzG ™ ﬁ/ 10/10/07 Captain Eduardo NEGRON
DistrictBureau Investigating Dfficer ~ Date Commanding Officer
DISPOSITION - For Administration Bureay L.LU. Use Only
Citation Number  Case Number Disposition Judge Date

P
FORWARD TO DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF ADMH\E:!:TTIOCE@E\U 7
! i
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Milwaukee Police Department
PROPERTY INVENTORY

TYPE- CIRCLE ONE

azspou:;lgowsox
SIBEOFFIE

?6‘ \i‘_', A /_pf { { )

SUBMITTI nomcsn \

33532¢

LARS ACE¥

PROPERTY QFFICER

DATE & TIME RECEIVED

A

PRYROLLY PEQPLESOFT # LOCATION

sasmwﬂ N . B i. B0 Y FH ,

PRISONE R(S)fb{ bPE LT(S)

NI

FIRST NAME

JYaNe!

-

n%s \(—-\ cmusmr&( ) !zrp 3? 65 or E/'RE; | ARREST DATE CHARGE
k8, Guoce B Wld IV A3 109-16°43 M= |
LAST NAME FIRST NAME ™ ‘ . "]
STREET ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIF CODE DATE OF BIATH ARREST DATE CHARGE
LAST NAME FIRST NAME Mi
STREEY ADDRESS CITYISTATE ZiF CODE DATE OF BIRTH | ARHEST DATE CHARGE

LAST NAME § FIRST NAME . DATE OF BIRTH
{ T_\\)C Chocnn L

"ADDR ’ 1 e N - | LG ODE
“RIC ' Q O . () A
VICTIM
LAST NAME FIRST NAME

DATE OF BIRTH

STREET ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP CODE

CIRCUMSTANCES

E ONE DNA TYRVS , ‘ ,
FEL cnmifso) oRD |YES [ NOJ C W\(’b QNN 1S \(N:\\ 0N

EM QGUANT. ARTICLE SERIAL #

| Ligueuc N ke Do foed Rp@amul 5L\mW,
o) N b e Bocoects Qecle Kicern Ko
L;}(%x,mﬂ\ N H\k(‘ 'f(QMLG ,!Ghtb&

| VY AT ke Mol fardhen Rumn Oeceany hene
N A 0 ke UV bl CCaphreey Haed
Tc"(; A ) l\\m \1‘3( (\)ﬁ"(\?“ M ‘].{

f

|

\

\

\
S ]
i%—iwwjisfmls-u f‘ :7[5(« ML boyMe T**(.m\ QL‘L ﬂ\cb\,ixiw (‘Q‘tgm
7@:15., iy s H) hoe o\ G M v

bOT R PR LD

!\.—’\i""—‘
im,




6227

: 395 324
a nk\in La2C b ms 2 |
) 311 ( S & \\I\\,t | 17

R ER VN sy a

ITEM GUANT. ARTICLE SERIAL # VIN ITEM DESCRIPTION

$ ONL

9 || TéOh\ N 1ok, Kee Svaadecey (eam 750 W

[0 " c’m l\) lec‘ .\a c\(x\}a ¢ Ly gyeoe Mam
}l ! 1‘)‘(\} M %C\(\Q\mf) (\(1\’\(—\()\6\’\ Nh ‘JK‘% l hiﬁ‘("

21 Rom - N_[Bacacds B bode @om ) lifec

21 L\weuf N [ eaehod Ligge

14 \ )_(mpu(‘ M %OWLYP\-‘r m‘f\-\e\\mf\)\" .tk(‘
=) L\c;eew N (J_\(\,wec 4one ook & m(\ms Ll
L] [Teqele M Teguda Resequa VX0 | Jike

70 aeeac N 5 Rrovce¥o Ligueae | e

X m N fraeedy Liman (e Rom ke

G 1L TRom N &\Qm 7-4@\2 B Qum \ Lec
A Z\ru&r N Komele Yinze eeoceconint “haades |
A e A bladVrcey Stherees Yo
75 mn N G(uzcn rocoe Ran Y \We

23] K N Cozan enaoe o \ e
ZATIRN NI AT \(\S\n Whiekey 750jm
S \1\)\\\6&:\; A) 0&%()\0{\ 35X | \dec

e ke N e\ b Kenvak | «)\m\(\i k¢
7]\ \h\“)X\’N A 5—(\(\\; \r\ﬁ'\ﬁ‘b ‘ lAé

kil \,Or%kc‘ N Rt Neodke, \ Wee

2901 NEeah N T(\\M\b 4(\}6&\- Veemath Y \ilee

aC \ \.'\Ci\;t\;-\" ‘\. \JOCT \ xec ﬁf‘\wx\c&ﬁ \ \\ v*
Y Ntk MR \'gu&\\slr \odke \ Lhe

/{? \ \CAJEL,S K L(\\\(\.rf_\\ﬁ \l(\ﬂ\\\(,. Lr;m <\ ‘\¥(’
el Lu‘nﬂ\ __IN \"\0\\\\ AN n’u\%\u\m“\iakm

L e e ot i A A 7 ol -



" 395328

g

chmnl

PAYROLL ¥ LOCATION r

ITERM QUANT.  ARTICLE . SERIAL # ?jfh‘f‘ TTEM QESCREPTION

AL Wheky N Lo ¥ows\ Moedan w\msk\;

3511 ey N hoks Kear) | e

3 Wy W LAerageend P enadien (aske | \\e |
3711 L\a\sﬁm N \( NANTWY oo 4ohoy

%/37 \ l\\. \( n(;U?CC\\g‘ Lxm:\m A(\&(\ﬂ\ﬂ ) h :ﬁh
291\ Y)(C\‘(\a\l‘ N ae wred \)EC\(\(X\; IR
1Y L enc AN, 4%(.«(\'\\\(\\ ‘-’whm \ Voo
4) 11 itenc N IOET ®oeecaiit Oom 150 M/

Y21\ ayeuc N MeBihondhs C\r\em “hagoms

431 ; (‘o@@r A) CHes &Nmes YP(H C\C\\N‘m

g4 | &R« NS Naannes Yoegi Yauated

451 I N [Baehes Nowenes ey

Ye || [ AfEc | M | %eetVes  auares bmw

4711 [benoy N Cocoret VA0 | e

43|\ d\\xﬁh | %«mmﬁ 7 |\ \\ C

441\ heaady N Y2 Waekhec - 1 e
O Nodke, N [9«3\1 Coose \Nodks L hilee

oL 1L Nk, NS KNy Yod¥e | e

=18 h((m\: - N [esidende | e

3! L\cmw N \aecmel e Kraoke -haueue [l
A i€ N 4\)}%(’ Nome X1 ml ’

A 1 FONES A éu\-\er oOMe 147 ML

g l TOYAL ITEMS :
“ ALL PAGES TOTAL MONEY --»I

o_~ - PP.32 Rev 9/nd



FIELD REPORT bate v County )
Loonie et Aty
Wisconsin Department of Revenue Lmﬂaff
Alcohol & Tobacco Enforcement S Do
Post Office Box 8933 Corporation agent Municipality
Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8933 e : ot
(608} 266-2776 . Address of premises
Seller's permit numbar L C%as's of f;cense(sj ' B Bate Uﬁ“ﬂaﬁ'cs S Lt
T iy R , -
Saiiar's permit to Trade néms
Yes No . Weapons on Premises Yes No Invoices
{0 [@ 1. Anyfirearms or other dangerous weapons? . E} 36. Is alcohol transfer form available? (New Licensees)
(Note type, make, location, serial # in Comments area) . , | 7737 Invoices on premises?
C1..C1. 2. Weapon secured by agent during inspection? i 38/ if not, where?
ves No Licensing - Alcohol Beverages ’,D [J  39. Invoices properly prepared?
es No . . ' 40. FanceQ retained in sequence for;
A3} [0 3. Licenses properly issued? oo = Tiquor® s,
3 O 4. Licenses issued to actual operator of premises? 00 o Boer?<
L0 : Opera!cfrsilce?se checked? (:fapphcable} -5 __:.,,‘: Cigar et\ﬁ\’es?
. Name of operator_—~, ., + [l = Toba
O ) R cco Products?
£} [0 7. Licenses displayed as required by law? = .
[ L] 8. Premises also ficensed as a restaurant? Yes No Miscellaneous
Compliance /_E} (] 41. Video gambling c-iewces preggft?
Yes No o . . 42. Number of machines = . _
O ,@ 9. Underage/intoxicated patrons on premise? 43. Owner of machines. - <E .. . - ., ot
0 "I 10. ID's checked? ' _ 44. Date owner referred to Audit __- e
Jg O 11\ Alcohol beverage storage:vgﬁbie :or xﬁctaon? [ 61 45 Signs of other criminal activity? T e
,ﬂ g :‘;2 Unmvmce? ai::otlwi ft;iund o r_} M ,._: — E (] 46. Do coolers and licensed area, mcludmg reslrooms and
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